[image: image156.png]


                                    PARTS CATALOG

	MODEL CA1010A2 AND CA1011 SERIES


                   MARCH 2006 ISSUE
[image: image1.png]€D FAW




Vehicle Models(Photograph) 
	[image: image81.emf]
[image: image82.wmf]
	[image: image83.emf][image: image84.png]13







Vehicle Specifications

	 Model
	
	
	CA1010A2
	CA1011
	

	Exterior dimensions       mm
	
	
	3990X1465X1890
	3990X1465X1890
	

	Truck bed dimensions      mm
	
	
	2485X1378X325
	2175X1378X325
	

	Wheel base                mm
	
	
	2040
	2040
	

	Treads(F/R)               mm
	
	
	1215/1210
	1215/1210
	

	Curb vehicle weight      kg
	
	
	795
	795
	

	Seating capacity     persons
	
	
	2
	2
	

	Gross vehicle weight   kg
	
	
	1495
	1495
	

	payload                kg
	
	
	700
	700
	

	Fuel consumption at100  km/h≤L
	
	
	6
	6
	

	Engine
	
	

	Model
	
	
	
	LJ465QE1
	LJ465QE1
	

	Cylinders
	
	
	L4,OHC EFI
	L4,OHC EFI
	

	Bore×Stroke       mm ×mm
	
	
	
	65.5×72
	65.5×72
	

	Displacement Capacity） ml
	
	
	
	970
	970
	

	Compression ratio
	
	
	
	8.8
	8.8
	

	Max.power         Kw/rpm
	
	
	
	35.5/5200
	35.5/5200
	

	Max.torque        N·m
	
	
	
	74/3000-3500
	74/3000-3500
	

	Max. Speed      km/h
	
	
	
	100
	100
	

	Transmission
	
	
	
	4MT
	4MT
	

	Drive train, Final gear ratio
	MR，5.125

	Suspension system(F)
	STRUT

	Suspension system(R)
	LEAF

	Tires size
	165/70 R13


 
Recommedation Class

In this catalogue, the pattern of consumption and replacement of spare parts are different by items
	Class No.
	Definition

	A
	Inspection or replacement pediodically or compulsory maintenance parts

	B
	Collision trim parts,Lamp, Mirror,glass, etc.

	C
	Fast moving parts,Bearing,bulb,seal, decrations

	D
	Body Welded parts,bolt,other parts not in common use


 General  Index

 Engine Mechanical

	Section name
	Section No.
	Page
	
	Section name
	Section No.
	Page

	    Engine Assembly
	01-1000
	1-2
	
	Generator
	01-1015
	35-36

	    PCV Value
	01-1001
	3-4
	
	   Starter
	01-1016
	37-38

	Carburetor 
	01-1002A
	5-6
	
	Carburetor harness
	01-1016A
	39-40

	Engine Front , Rear Mounting Cushion
	01-1002B
	7-8
	
	Fuel and Engine Control

	Engine supporting beam
	01-1002C
	9-10
	
	

	Piston and Crankshaft
	01-1003
	11-12
	
	

	Engine Oil Filter and Oil Pump
	01-1004
	13-14
	
	Section name
	Section No.
	Page

	Oil pan
	01-1005
	15-16
	
	Fuel filter and interrelated hoses_EFI
	01-1105A
	41-42

	    Intake manifold
	01-1006
	17-18
	
	Fuel filter and interrelated hoses_carburetor
	01-1105B
	43-44

	    Thermostat and interrelated hoses
	01-1007
	19-20
	
	Fuel tank and fuel pump
	01-1106
	45-46

	Exhaust manifold
	01-1008
	21-22
	
	Carbon canister
	01-1130
	47-48

	Cylinder head
	01-1009
	23-24
	
	Air filter
	01-1109
	49-50

	    Cylinder block
	01-1010
	25-26
	
	Cooling & Exhaust

	Water pump and fan
	01-1011
	27-28
	
	

	Camshaft throttle and bock arm
	01-1012
	29-30
	
	

	Timing belt and front and rear cover of engine
	01-1013
	31-32
	
	Section name
	Section No.
	Page

	
	
	
	
	   Muffler welding assembly and catalytic converter
	01-1201
	51-52

	Engine Electrical
	
	Radiator assy
	01-1301A
	53-54

	
	
	Radiator hoses
	01-1301B
	55-56

	Section name
	Section No.
	Page
	
	
	
	

	EFI hardness, sensors and throttle body
	01-1014
	33-34
	
	
	
	


Power Train                                      Steering
	Section name
	Section No.
	Page
	
	Section name
	Section No.
	Page

	Throttle cable and clutch cable
	02-1108
	57-58
	
	Steering Gear Box
	03-3401
	99-100

	Brake pedal,clutch pedal and accelerator pedal
	02-1602
	59-60
	
	Steering Wheel
	03-3402
	101-102

	Transmission assembly
	02-1700
	61-62
	
	Steering shaft
	03-3404
	103-104

	     Transmission case and cover_5 gear
	02-1701
	63-64
	
	Steering linkage
	03-3003
	105-106

	   Transmission Gear_5 gear
	02-1701-1
	65-66
	
	Section name
	Section No.
	Page

	   Transmission Gear_5 gear
	02-1701-2
	67-68
	
	Brake

	    Shifting Mechanism(lever & fork)_5 gear
	02-1702
	69-70
	
	

	     Transmission case and cover_4 gear
	02-1701B
	71-72
	
	Front Brake Disc
	04-3501
	107-108

	   Transmission Gear_4 gear
	02-1701-1B
	73-74
	
	Rear brake Drum
	04-3502
	109-110

	   Transmission Gear_4 gear
	02-1701-2B
	75-76
	
	Brake piping and control
	04-3506
	111-112

	    Shifting Mechanism(lever & fork)_4 gear
	02-1702B
	77-78
	
	Brake master cylinder,vacuum booster
	04-3506
	113-114

	    Clutch cover, Disc & Release parts
	02-1602
	79-80
	
	Parking brake control
	04-3508
	115-116

	Transmission shift lever & control linkage
	02-1703
	81-82
	
	Section name
	Section No.
	Page

	Propeller Shaft
	02-2201
	83-84
	
	Body Electrical

	Front shock absorber with coil spring  assembly
	02-2901
	85-86
	
	

	Middle arm welding assembly,front suspension
	02-2904
	87-88
	
	

	
	
	
	
	Lamps,speaker,battery & relay
	05-3711-1

05-3711-2
	117-118
119-120

	Rear Axle Housing And Half Axle
	02-2401
	89-90
	
	Windshield Wiper
	05-5205
	121-122

	Final drive assembly
	02-2402
	91-92
	
	Wiring harness
	05-3724
	123-124

	Rear leaf spring assembly
	02-2912
	93-94
	
	   Heater Unit
	05-8101
	125-126

	   Wheel and Tyre
	02-3101
	95-96
	
	Nozzle&Duct-Ventilation,defroster
	05-8102
	127-128

	   Spare wheel bracket -hanger
	02-3105
	97-98
	
	A/C system
	05-8103-1
	129-130

	
	
	
	
	A/C system
	05-8103-2
	131-132

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Body

	Section name
	Section No.
	Page
	
	Section name
	Section No.
	Page

	Instrument Panel, Pad,fitting
	06-5310
	133-134
	
	Miscellaneous

	Front Door welded Panel & fitting
	06-6100
	135-136
	
	

	Front Door Glass Lifter
	06-6104
	137-138
	
	Brand & Logo
	07-3921
	167-168

	Front door lock
	06-6105
	139-140
	
	Key Set & Blank Key
	07-3704
	169-170

	Driver’s Seat
	06-6800-1
	141-142
	
	   Tool Kit
	07-3919
	171-172

	Driver’s Seat
	06-6800-2
	143-144
	
	
	
	

	Front Bumper
	06-2803
	145-146
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Carpet and top cover decorations
	06-5109
	147-148
	
	
	
	

	Front windshield
	06-5206
	149-150
	
	
	
	

	Chassis Frame
	06-2801
	151-152
	
	
	
	

	Front welded floor parts-Frame
	06-5101
	153-154
	
	
	
	

	Front welded panel parts-Frame
	06-5310
	155-156
	
	
	
	

	Side panel welded  parts
	06-5401-1
	157-158
	
	
	
	

	Side panel welded  parts
	06-5401-1
	159-160
	
	
	
	

	Rear apron and top cover welded parts
	06-5701
	161-162
	
	
	
	

	Section name
	Section No.
	Page
	
	
	
	

	Truck bed
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Truck bed-standard cab truck
	06-8500-1
	163-164
	
	
	
	

	Truck bed-extra cab truck
	06-8500-2
	165-166
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	ENGINE MECHANICAL—ENGINE ASSEMBLY
	SECTION. NO.:01-1000
	PAGE:1

	[image: image85.png]T I o e—

3

N

N\

n

_Qc 2
] R

T e—





[image: image86.png]



[image: image2.emf] 



 EMBED Word.Picture.8  [image: image3.emf] 


[image: image87.png]



[image: image88.png]





	ENGINE MECHANICAL—ENGINE ASSEMBLY
	SECTION. NO.:01-1000
	PAGE:2

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	2
	1000940-7J6
	发动机带变速箱总成，970cc,
	EFI Engine and transmission assy 970cc
	1
	ct
	D
	LJ465QE1，4MT ITM6.0 SYSTEM
	

	
	8
	1000940E9J0
	发动机带变速箱总成，970cc,
	EFI engine and transmission assy 970cc
	1
	Двиготельв сборе now
	D
	LJ465QE1,4MT,MT20(U) SYSTEM
	

	
	
	465QE1-A2523-j5
	发动机总成
	Engine   only
	1
	ct
	
	
	

	
	
	465QE1-A2523-j6a
	
	
	
	now
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—PCV VALUE
	SECTION. NO.:01-1001
	PAGE:3

	
[image: image4]


	ENGINE MECHANICAL—PCV VALUE
	SECTION. NO.:01-1001
	PAGE:4

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	A-1000016DJ
	曲轴箱通气管L=300
	Crankcase ventilation hose,pipe to air clear
	1
	
	C
	Efi  engine
	L=300MM

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	O1
	J-1003067A
	暖风机回水管L=280
	Crankcase ventilation hose,pipe to cylinder head
	1
	
	C
	Efi  engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	O1
	ZBT32005.1-88（ф22）
	环箍（ф22）
	CLAMP RINGф22-HOSE
	4
	
	C
	All engine
	

	4
	O1
	B-1-1003065DJ
	三通管
	THREE WAY PIPE
	1
	
	D
	All engine
	

	5
	O1
	A-1003068D
	PCV 阀通气管
	PCV VALVE PIPE
	1
	
	C
	Efi  engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	O1
	B-1-1000074DB
	环箍（ф16）
	CLAMPф16
	2
	
	C
	All engine
	

	7
	O1
	B-1-1008041D
	PCV 阀
	PCV VALVE
	1
	
	C
	All engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Engine Front , Rear Mounting Cushion
	SECTION. NO.:01-1002B
	PAGE:7

	
[image: image5]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Engine Front , Rear Mounting Cushion
	SECTION. NO.:01-1002B
	PAGE:8

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model 
	remark

	1
	01
	A-1001021D
	发动机前悬挂软垫
	Engine front mounting cushion assembly
	2
	
	C
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	01
	GB859-87 （M10）
	垫圈
	WASHER
	2
	
	D
	
	

	3
	01
	GB6170-86 M10X1.25）
	螺母
	NUT
	2
	
	D
	
	

	4
	01
	B-1-1001011D
	悬挂挡板
	SHIELD PLATE, MOUNTING
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	01
	C-1001028DJ
	左悬挂架总成
	MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY, LH
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	01
	B-1-1001012D
	右悬挂架总成
	MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY, RH
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	01
	GB9074.15-88 （M8X25）
	螺栓
	BOLT
	4
	
	D
	
	

	8
	01
	GB9074.14-88（M8X85）
	螺栓
	BOLT
	1
	
	d
	
	

	9
	01
	B-1-1001050D
	发动机后悬挂软垫
	REAR HANGER CUSHION ASSY
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	01
	B-1-1001040D
	发动机后悬挂
	REAR HANGER
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	02
	N-1001039
	发动机后悬挂在组件
	REAR HANGER ASSY
	1
	
	D
	
	

	11
	01
	GB93-87 （M8）
	垫圈（M8）
	WASHER
	2
	
	D
	
	

	12
	01
	GB6170-86 M8X1.25)
	螺母
	NUT
	4
	
	D
	
	

	13
	01
	GB9074.14-88
	螺栓（M8X90）
	BOLT
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Engine supporting beam
	SECTION. NO.:01-1002C
	PAGE:9

	[image: image6.jpg]




	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Engine supporting beam
	SECTION. NO.:01-1002C
	PAGE:10

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model 
	remark

	1
	1
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	SPRING WASHER
	2
	
	C
	
	

	2
	1
	Q361C10
	螺母
	NUT
	2
	
	D
	
	

	3
	1
	1001010-6J1
	发动机支撑梁总成
	ENGINE SUPPORTING BEAM ASSY
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4
	1
	Q151C1050
	螺栓
	BOLT
	4
	
	D
	
	

	5
	1
	1001018-V01
	锁片
	LOCK PIN
	2
	
	C
	
	

	6
	1
	1001017-6J6
	大垫圈
	BIG WASHER
	8
	
	D
	
	

	7
	1
	1001016-6J6
	下胶垫
	LOWER RUBBER PAD
	4
	
	C
	
	

	8
	1
	1001013-6J6
	套筒
	SLEEVE
	4
	
	C
	
	

	9
	1
	1001014-6J6
	上胶垫
	UPPER ROBBER PAD
	4
	
	C
	
	

	10
	1
	GB859-87
	垫圈8
	WAHSER 
	2
	
	D
	
	

	11
	1
	GB6170-86
	螺母M8
	NUT M8
	2
	
	D
	
	

	12
	1
	1706021-6J1
	发动机后托架
	REAR SUPPORTING BRACKET,TRANSMISSION
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	1
	CQ1420820
	组合螺栓
	COMBINED BOLT
	2
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Piston and Crankshaft
	SECTION. NO.:01-1003
	PAGE: 11 PAGE-3 

	
[image: image7]


	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Piston and Crankshaft
	SECTION. NO.:01-1003
	PAGE:12

	　1
	02
	J-1004027
	活塞环组件
	THE 1ST PISTON RING
	4套
	
	C
	970cc engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2　
	02
	J-1004028
	活塞 
	PISTON
	4
	
	C
	970cc engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3　
	02
	J-1004021
	活塞销
	PISTON PIN
	4
	
	D
	970cc engine
	

	4
	01
	B-1-1004022D
	活塞销卡环
	CLAMP RING, PISTON PIN
	8
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	01
	B-1-1004011D
	连杆总成
	CONNECTING ROD ASSY
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	6,7
	01
	B-1-1004015\12D
	连杆螺栓\螺母
	BOLT /NUT
	8套
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	01
	B-1-1004014D
	连杆瓦
	BEARING，CONNECTING ROD
	4套
	
	C
	　
	

	9
	01
	J-1005022
	曲轴
	CRANKSHAFT
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	10
	01
	B-1-1002021D
	主轴瓦
	MAIN BEARING
	4套
	
	C
	　
	

	11
	01
	B-1-1000047DA
	曲轴止推片
	THRUST PLATE, CRANKSHAFT 
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	12
	01
	B-1-1011016D
	曲轴前油封
	CRANKSHAFT, FRONT OIL SEAL ASSY
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　13
	02
	J-1000024
	曲轴正时皮带轮挡片
	SHIELD SLICE
	　
	
	　
	970cc engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14　
	　
	J-1000048
	曲轴正时皮带轮
	TIMING GEAR ，CRANKSHAFT 
	　
	
	　
	970cc engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16　
	　
	J-1000049J
	主动皮带轮
	PULLEY
	　
	
	　
	970cc engine
	

	17
	　
	GB9074.14（M12X1.25X20）
	主动皮带轮固定螺栓
	COMBINED BOLT 
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	18
	　
	B-1-1002022D
	曲轴后油封
	REAR OIL SEAL ASSY ，CRANKSHAFT
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	19
	　
	B-1-1002030D
	曲轴后端盖密封垫
	WASHER
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	20
	　
	B-1-1002020D
	曲轴后端盖
	REAR COVER,CRANKSHAFT 
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	21
	　
	B-1-1000082D
	曲轴后端盖螺栓
	BOLT 
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	22
	　
	B-1-1000081D
	曲轴后端盖螺栓
	SEAL GASKET
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	23
	　
	B-1-1000014D
	定位套
	LOCATION SLEEVE
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	24
	　
	B-1-1004018DA
	活塞销衬套
	PISTON PIN SLEEVE
	4
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Engine Oil Filter and Oil Pump
	SECTION. NO.: 01-1004
	PAGE:13

	
[image: image8]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Engine Oil Filter and Oil Pump
	SECTION. NO.:01-1004
	PAGE:14

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	Remark

	1
	
	B-1-1012010DB
	机油滤清器
	ENGINE OIL FILTER ASSY
	1
	
	A
	All 
	

	2
	
	B-1-1000084D
	螺栓（M6X35）
	BOLT
	5
	
	D
	All 
	

	3
	
	B-1-1000085D
	螺栓（M6X40）
	BOLT
	2
	
	D
	All 
	

	4
	
	B-1-1000083D
	螺栓（M6X3）
	BOLT
	1
	
	D
	All 
	

	5
	
	B-1-1000014D
	机油泵定位套
	LOCATION SLEEVE
	2
	
	D
	All 
	

	6
	
	B-1-1011010D
	机油泵
	OIL PUMP
	1
	
	D
	All 
	

	7
	
	B-1-1000051DA
	机油泵垫
	GASKET, OIL PUMP
	1
	
	C
	All 
	

	8
	
	B-1-1012031D
	机油滤清器连接管
	CONNECTING PIPE
	1
	
	D
	All 
	

	9
	
	B-1-3810010D
	机油压力传感器
	OIL PRESSURE SENSOR
	1
	
	C
	All 
	


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—OIL PAN
	SECTION. NO.:01-1005
	PAGE:15

	
[image: image9]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—OIL PAN
	SECTION. NO.:01-1005
	PAGE:16

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	Rremark

	1
	01
	J-1009010J
	机油盘
	OIL PAN ASSY
	1
	
	D
	970cc engine
	

	2
	01
	B-1-1000064D
	机油盘密封垫
	GASKET，OIL PAN
	1
	
	B
	all engine
	

	3
	01
	GB974.15-88 （M6X20）
	组合螺栓
	BOLT
	18
	
	D
	all engine
	

	4
	01
	B-1-1009018D
	机油盘放油锣塞
	SCREW PLUG, OIL DRAIN
	1
	
	D
	all engine
	

	5
	01
	B-1-1009017DC
	放油锣塞密封垫
	SEAL WASHER， SCREW PLUG
	1
	
	B
	all engine
	

	6
	01
	B-1-1010010D
	机油集滤器
	OIL PICK-UP TUBR
	1
	
	D
	all engine
	

	7
	01
	B-1-1002031D
	“O”型密封圈
	O-SHAPE SEAL RING
	1
	
	C
	all engine
	

	8
	01
	GB9074．15-88(M6X16)
	组合螺栓
	BOLT
	2
	
	D
	all engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—INTAKE  MANIFOLD
	SECTION. NO.:01-1006
	PAGE:17

	
[image: image10]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—INTAKE  MANIFOLD
	SECTION. NO.:01-1006
	PAGE:18

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	4
	O1
	GB9074.17-88（M6X40）
	节气门阀体连接螺栓
	BOLT-THROTTLE CHAMBER
	4
	
	D
	EFI
	

	6
	O1
	A-1008047DJ
	碳罐电磁开关通气管
	Ventilated pipe , in touch with electromagnetism switch of carbon tank
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	7
	O1
	B-1-1000074DB
	管夹子
	CLIP
	2
	
	C
	EFI
	

	9
	O1
	B-1-1000080D
	螺栓
	BOLT
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	10
	O1
	A-1008046DA
	 碳罐清洗电磁开关支架
	BRAKET
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O2
	276Q-23501A
	真空连接管（Π）、（ш）
	VACUUM  CONNECT ING  PIPE
	1
	
	C
	MT20
	

	14
	O1
	B-1-1000091D
	进气歧管连接螺栓
	BOLT
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	15
	O1
	B-1-1000091D
	油轨固定螺栓
	BOLT
	2
	
	D
	EFI
	

	16
	O1
	15404280
	冷却液温度传感器
	COOLANT TEMPERATURE SENSOR
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	O1
	GB6170-86/GB93-87
	螺母/螺栓（M8）
	NUT/BOLT
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	18
	O1
	A-1000027DA
	发动机吊钩
	HOOK
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	19
	O1
	B-1-1000093/94D
	双头螺栓
	STUD
	5
	
	D
	　
	

	20
	O1
	A-1000063D
	进气歧管密封垫
	GASKET，INTAKE MANIFOLD
	2
	
	C
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O2
	A-1008027D1
	进气歧管（Π）、（ш）
	INTAKE MANIFOLD
	1
	
	D
	MT20 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23
	O1
	GB9074.3-88（M5X12）
	螺栓
	BOLT
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	24
	O1
	A-1008045DJ

	进气压力传感器支架
	BRACKET,INTAKE PRESSURE SENSOR
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	25
	O1
	A-1008044D
	进气歧管支架
	BRACKET,INTAKE MANIFOLD
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	O1
	GB9074.15-610
	组合螺栓
	COMBINED BOLT
	2
	
	D
	EFI
	（M6X20）

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Thermostat and interrelated hoses
	SECTION. NO.:01-1007
	PAGE:19

	
[image: image11]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Thermostat and interrelated hoses
	SECTION. NO.:01-1007
	PAGE:20

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	GB9074.15-88（M8X30）
	节温器盖固定螺栓
	BOLT,THERMOSTAT COVER
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2　
	O3
	J-1008029JA
	节温器盖
	THERMOSTAT COVER
	1
	Крышка термостата now
	D
	Mt20(U)
	

	3
	O1
	B-1-1008031D
	节温器盖密封垫
	GASKET, THERMOSTAT COVER
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	4
	O1
	B-1-1306010D
	节温器
	THERMOSTAT
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	5
	O1
	A-1008048DA
	回水胶管2
	RETURN PIPE
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	6
	O1
	B-1-1000044DA
	回水胶管管夹
	CLIP -RETURN PIPE
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	7
	O1
	A-1000043DB
	回水胶管1
	RETURN PIPE
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	O1
	GB9074.17-88（M6X20）
	进水管固定螺栓（M6X20）
	BOLT.WATER INLET ASSY
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	O1
	J-1303010
	进水管总成
	WATER INLET ASSY
	1
	
	D
	970cc
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—EXHAUST MANIFOLD
	SECTION. NO.:01-1008
	PAGE:21

	
[image: image12]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Exhaust  Manifold
	SECTION. NO.:01-1008
	PAGE:22

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	A-1008010DJ
	排气歧管总成
	EXHAUST MANIFOLD PIPE
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	O1
	A-1008015D
	排气歧管外隔热垫
	outer  Heat insulating cover assembly – exhaust manifold 
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	O1
	A-1008012D
	排气歧管内挡板（通用型）
	inner  Heat insulating cover assembly – exhaust manifold 
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	O1
	B-1-1008017DJ
	双头螺栓
	STUD
	3
	
	D
	
	

	5
	O1
	B-1-1000080D
	螺栓
	BLOT
	2
	
	D
	
	

	6
	O1
	A-1008054D
	排气歧管隔热垫
	Heat insulating cover assembly – exhaust manifold 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	7
	O1
	B-1-1008016D
	双头螺栓
	STUD
	6
	
	D
	
	

	8
	O1
	GB97.1-85（ф6）
	垫圈（ф6）
	WASHER
	6
	
	D
	
	

	9
	O1
	GB6170-86（M6）
	螺母（M6）
	NUT
	6
	
	D
	
	

	10
	O1
	B-1-1000094D
	排气歧管固定双头螺栓（M8X25）
	STUD, EXHAUST PIPE
	8
	
	D
	
	

	11
	O1
	GB6170-86
	螺母（M8）
	NUT
	8
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—CYLINDER HEAD
	SECTION. NO.:01-1009
	PAGE:23

	[image: image13.png]




	ENGINE MECHANICAL—CYLINDER HEAD
	SECTION. NO.:01-1009
	PAGE:24

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1　
	o2
	F-1003012
	气缸盖总成 
	CYLINDER HEAD ASSY
	1
	
	D
	970cc
	

	3
	o1
	B-1-1000121D
	油孔螺钉
	SCREW
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	O1
	B-1-1003016D
	汽缸盖碗型堵塞
	BOWL PLUG, CYLINDER HEAD
	6
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5　
	O2
	J-1003070
	汽缸垫
	GASKET， CYLINDER HEAD
	1
	
	C
	970cc
	

	6
	O1
	B-1-1000028D
	汽缸盖定位销
	PIN, CYLINDER HEAD
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	7
	O1
	B-1-1000031D
	汽缸盖连接螺栓
	BOLT ,CYLINDER HEAD
	10
	
	C
	　
	

	8
	O1
	B-1-1003050D
	汽缸盖罩总成
	COVER ASSY，CYLINDER HEAD
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	O1
	B-1-1003064DA
	汽缸盖罩密封垫
	RUBBER SEAL, CYLINDER HEAD COVER
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	10
	O1
	B-1-1000061D
	汽缸盖罩螺栓垫圈
	WASHER ASSY
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	O1
	B-1-1000059D
	汽缸盖罩螺栓
	BOLT , CYLINDER HEAD COVER
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	O1
	B-1-1003052DA
	加油口盖
	COVER ASSY，FILLING OIL
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	O1
	A-3707100D
	火花塞
	SPARK PLUG
	4
	
	C
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	O1
	A-1000038D
	汽缸盖后端盖
	DISTRIBUTOR SEAT
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	15
	O1
	B-1-1000035D
	汽缸盖后端密封垫
	GASKET, DISTRIBUTOR SEAT
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	O1
	GB9074.15-825-M8X25
	螺栓
	BOLT
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	17
	O1
	GB9074.15-825-M8X35
	螺栓
	BOLT
	2
	
	D
	EFI
	

	18
	O1
	B-1-1000128D
	汽缸盖前端盖
	FRONT COVER, CYLINDER HEAD
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	19
	O1
	B-1-1000091D(MX20)
	进气歧管带肩螺栓
	BOLT
	8
	
	D
	　
	

	20
	O1
	B-1-1000123D
	密封垫
	GASKET, FRONT COVER
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	23
	O1
	B-1-1000131D 
	螺栓
	BOLT
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	24
	O1
	B-1-1000122D
	定位销
	PIN, FRONT COVER
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	ENGINE MECHANICAL—CYLINDER BLOCK
	SECTION. NO.:01-1010
	PAGE:25

	
[image: image14]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—CYLINDER BLOCK
	SECTION. NO.:01-1010
	PAGE:26

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1　
	O2
	J-1002011
	汽缸体 
	CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
	1
	
	D
	970cc engine
	

	2
	O1
	B-1-1002012D
	碗型堵塞Ⅰ
	BOWL PLUG
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	O1
	B-1-1003016D
	碗型堵塞Ⅱ
	BOWL PLUG
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	O1
	B-1-1011011D
	NPT 1/4 锥型锣塞
	SCREW PLUG， NPT 1/4 CONE
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	O1
	B-1-1002032D
	NPT 1/8锥型锣塞
	NPT1/8 CONE SCREW PLUG
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	O1
	B-1-1002019D
	曲轴主轴承盖连接螺栓
	BOLT , MAIN BEARING
	10
	
	D
	　
	

	7
	O1
	B-1-1000026D
	油位计固定卡
	CLIP， DIPSTICK
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	O1
	B-1-1002027D1
	封水端盖
	END COVER
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	O1
	B-1-1002028D1
	封水端盖密封垫
	SEAL WASHER, END COVER
	1
	
	B
	　
	

	10
	O1
	B-1-1000080D
	封水端盖固定螺栓
	BOLT , END COVER
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	O1
	B-1-1000097D
	隔板
	SPACER
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	O1
	B-1-1701149A
	挡板
	SHIELD PLATE ASSY
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	O1
	B-1-1002050D
	油位计
	DIPSTICK
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	ENGINE MECHANICAL—WATER PUMP AND FAN
	SECTION. NO.:01-1011
	PAGE:27

	
[image: image15]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—WATER PUMP AND FAN
	SECTION. NO.:01-1011
	PAGE:28

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	B-1-1000083D
	水泵固定螺栓
	BOLT,WATER PUMP
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	2
	O1
	J-1307010
	水泵
	WATER PUMP ASSY
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	3
	O1
	B-1-1000052D
	水泵密封垫
	SEAL WASHER WATER PUMP
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	4
	O1
	B-1-1000092D
	水泵固定双头螺栓
	STUD,WATER PUMP
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	O1
	GB6170-86（M6）
	螺母（M6）
	NUT
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	　
	O1
	GB97.1-85（ф6）
	垫圈（ф6）
	WASHER
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	O1
	J-1000077
	风扇皮带
	BELT, FAN
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O2
	J-1000018
	风扇垫块
	HUB, FAN
	1
	
	D
	970cc
	

	8
	O1
	J-1000017J
	风扇皮带轮
	PULLEY, PUMP
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9　
	O2
	GB9074.17-88（M6X50）
	风扇固定螺栓
	BOLT,FAN
	4
	
	D
	970cc
	

	10
	O1
	J-1308010J
	风扇
	FAN ASSY
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Camshaft throttle vanlue and rock arm
	SECTION. NO.:01-1012
	PAGE:29

	
[image: image16]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Camshaft throttle vanlue and rock arm
	SECTION. NO.:01-1012
	PAGE:30

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	02
	G-1006013
	凸轮轴
	CAMSHAFT
	1
	
	C
	970cc EFI 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	B-1-1000124D
	凸轮轴前油封
	FRONT OIL SEAL ，CAMSHAFT
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	3
	
	B-1-1000129D
	凸轮轴止推板
	THRUST PLATE, CAMSHAFT
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	
	GB819-85M6X16）
	 沉头螺钉
	SCREW
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	
	B-1-1007045D
	摇臂轴
	ROCK ARM SHAFT
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	
	B-1-1007047D
	沉头螺钉（M6X12）
	SCREW
	10
	
	D
	　
	

	7
	
	B-1-1007026D
	摇臂
	ROCK ARM
	8
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	
	B-1-1007035D
	摇臂轴弹簧
	SPRING，ROCK ARM SHAFT
	8
	
	C
	　
	

	9,10
	
	B-1-1007027/46D
	摇臂调整螺钉/母
	ADJUSTING SCREW/NUT
	8套
	
	C
	　
	

	11
	
	B-1-1007033DA
	进气门
	INLET VALVE
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	12
	
	B-1-1007032DA
	排气门
	EXHAUST VALVE
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	13
	
	B-1-1007030D
	气门弹簧
	SPRING， VALVE
	8
	
	C
	　
	

	14
	
	B-1-1007029D
	气门弹簧座
	SPRING SEAT，VALVE
	8
	
	C
	　
	

	15
	
	B-1-1007028DA
	气门锥型锁块
	VALVE KEEPER
	8套
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	
	B-1-1007021D
	气门弹簧座
	SPRING SEAT，VALVE
	8
	
	C
	　
	

	17
	
	B-1-1007022D
	气门油封
	OIL SEAL ASSY，VALVE
	8
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Timing belt and front and rear cover of engine
	SECTION. NO.:01-1013
	PAGE:31

	
[image: image17]

	ENGINE MECHANICAL—Timing belt and front and rear cover of engine
	SECTION. NO.:01-1013
	PAGE:32

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	
	H-1022015
	后罩壳焊接总成
	REAR HOUSING WELDING ASSY
	1
	
	D
	970cc
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	H-1023011
	前罩壳焊接总成
	FRONT HOUSING
	1
	
	D
	970cc
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	
	H-1000029
	前后罩壳密封垫
	RUBBER SEAL，FRONT REAR HOUSING 
	1
	
	C
	970cc
	

	4
	O1
	B-1-1022012D
	后罩盖橡胶垫
	BUSHING
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	5
	O1
	B-1-1022014D
	后罩盖橡胶垫
	REAR HOUSING, RUBBER WASHER
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	6
	O1
	B-1-1022013D
	后罩盖衬套
	RUBBER GASKET
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	7
	O1
	GB9078.14-88（M6X20）
	螺栓
	BOLT
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	O1
	B-1-1000080D
	前后罩盖连接螺栓
	BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD COVER
	6
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	O1
	B-1-1000011D
	支撑片
	REINFORCEMENT SLICE
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	10
	O1
	B-1-1023013D
	前罩盖挡圈
	SHIELD WASHER，FRONT HOUSING
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O2
	J-1000101
	凸轮轴正时皮带轮
	TIMING BELT WHEEL，CAMSHAFT
	1
	
	D
	970cc
	

	12
	O1
	GB1099-79（5X19）
	半圆键
	KEY 5*19
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	O1
	GB9074-88（M12X1.25X28）
	正时皮带轮固定螺栓
	BOLT,TINING BELT
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	　14
	O2
	J-1000053
	正时皮带
	TIMING BELT
	1
	
	C
	970cc
	

	15
	O1
	B-1-1021010D
	张紧轮
	TENSION PULLEY ASSY
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	O1
	B-1-1000088D
	张紧轮固定螺栓
	BOLT ,TENSION PULLEY
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	17
	O1
	B-1-1000065D
	扭簧
	SPRING 
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	18
	O1
	B-1-1000067D
	扭簧衬套
	BUSHING ，SPRING 
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	19
	O1
	B-1-1000073D
	张紧轮固定螺栓
	BOLT ,TENSION PULLEY
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	ENGINE ELECTRICAL—EFI hardness, sensors and throttle body
	SECTION. NO.:01-1014
	PAGE:33

	[image: image89.png]


[image: image90.png]


[image: image91.png]s
Dl



[image: image92.png]



[image: image18]

	ENGINE ELECTRICAL—EFI hardness, sensors and throttle body
	SECTION. NO.:01-1014
	PAGE:34

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	25327358
	氧传感器
	Oxygen sensor
	1
	Датчик ????
	C
	Itm6.0 
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O3
	25325359
	氧传感器
	Oxygen sensor
	1
	
	C
	Mt20U
	

	2
	O1
	3724016-V09
	喷嘴线束
	Nozzle wiring harness
	1
	
	C
	Itm6.0 
	

	　
	O2
	3724016-2J0
	喷嘴线束
	Nozzle wiring harness
	1
	
	C
	Mt20,Mt20U
	

	3
	O1
	15404280
	冷却液温度传感器
	Coolant temperature sensor
	1
	Датчик температуры
	C
	　ALL
	

	4
	O1
	16212460
	进气压力传感器
	Intake air pressure   sensor
	1
	Датчик кислородный
	C
	Itm6.0 
	

	　
	O2
	12232201-001
	进气压力和温度传感器
	Intake air pressure and temperature sensor
	1
	
	C
	Mt20,Mt20U
	

	5
	O1
	17203634
	燃油油轨
	Fuel rail and injector assy
	1
	
	D
	Itm6.0 
	

	　
	O2
	17203632
	燃油油轨（Π）、（ш）
	Fuel rail and injector assy
	1
	
	D
	Mt20,Mt20U
	

	6
	O1
	25360875
	喷油嘴 
	Injector
	4
	Форсунка топливная ст
	C
	Itm6.0 
	

	　
	O2
	25335146
	喷油嘴 （Π）、（ш）
	Injector
	4
	Форсунка топливная нов nov
	C
	Mt20,Mt20U
	

	7
	O1
	3705010-V09
	点火线圈
	IGNITION COIL
	1
	Катушка зажигания (старого образца) 
	C
	Itm6.0 
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O3
	3705010-2E2
	点火线圈
	IGNITION COIL
	1
	
	C
	Mt20U
	

	8
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O4
	3601010BV08
	ECU
	ECU
	1
	Блок управления двигателем (старого образца)
	D
	970cc with Itm6.0
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O7
	3601010A9J0
	ECU
	ECU
	1
	
	D
	970cc with Mt20U
	Rewrite 

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	O1
	17059524-001
	怠速控制阀
	Idle speed control valve
	1
	Датчик ст???
	C
	ITM6.0 
	

	　
	O2
	17059600-001
	怠速控制阀
	Idle speed control valve
	1
	Датчик нов???
	C
	Mt20,Mt20U
	

	10
	O1
	17106682-001
	节气门位置传感器
	Tharottle position sensor
	1
	Заслонка дроссельная???
	C
	ITM6.0 
	

	11
	O1
	28004403-001
	进气温度传感器
	Air temperature sensor
	1
	
	C
	ITM6.0 
	

	12
	O1
	1997210-001
	碳罐清洗电磁开关
	Carbon canister control switch
	1
	Датчик стар???
	C
	ITM6.0 
	

	　
	O2
	25351449
	 碳罐清洗电磁开关
	Carbon canister control switch
	1
	Датчик нов???
	C
	Mt20,Mt20U
	

	13
	O1
	10456569
	曲轴位置传感器
	Crankshaft position sensor
	1
	
	C
	　ALL
	

	14
	O1
	A-3707200D
	点火高压线
	Ignition wire assy
	1套
	Комплект высоковольтных проводов????
	C
	EXCEPT MT20U　
	

	
	02
	F-3707200D1
	点火高压线
	Ignition wire assy
	1套
	
	C
	MT20U
	

	15
	O1
	1106010-V09
	汽油泵
	Fuel pump，EFI
	1
	
	Ｃ
	　
	

	16
	O1
	1106040-V09
	浮子及连杆
	Fuel capacity sensor
	1
	
	Ｃ
	In EFI fuel pump
	

	17
	O1
	3724016-6J6
	喷油嘴线束
	Injector wiring harness
	1
	
	C
	ITM6.0 
	

	　
	O2
	3724016-2J0
	喷油嘴线束
	Injector wiring harness
	1
	
	C
	Mt20,Mt20U
	

	　
	O1
	A-1000022D
	节气门阀体密封垫
	Sealing gasket,throttle body assy
	1
	
	B
	ITM6.0 
	

	　
	O2
	K-1000022

	节气门阀体密封垫
	Sealing gasket,throttle body assy
	1
	
	B
	Mt20,Mt20U
	

	18
	
	3705110-6J6
	点火线圈支架焊接总成
	Bracket, ignition wire
	1
	
	D
	before March,2006
	

	19
	
	CQ1460625
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	2
	
	D
	before March,2006
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	20
	
	3601030-V09
	紧固支架总成
	Lock bracket
	1
	
	D
	before March,2006
	

	ENGINE ELECTRICAL—Generator
	SECTION. NO.:01-1015
	PAGE:35

	
[image: image19]

	ENGINE ELECTRICAL—Generator
	SECTION. NO.:01-1015
	PAGE:36

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	01
	GB9074.17-88（M8X25）
	.螺栓（M8X25）             
	bolt
	1
	
	D
	
	

	2
	01
	GB9074.15-88（M8X20）
	.螺栓（M8X20）             
	bolt
	2
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	02
	L-1000021J
	发电机上支架
	upper bracket, generator
	1
	
	D
	970cc
	

	4
	01
	L-3701010JA
	发电机
	Generator assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	5
	01
	B-1-1000089D

	. 螺栓（M8X30）
	bolt
	2
	
	D
	
	

	6
	01
	GB9074.17-88（M8X20）
	. 螺栓（M8X20）
	bolt
	3
	
	D
	
	

	7
	01
	B-1-1000102DA
	发电机下支架
	lower bracket, generator
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	ENGINE ELECTRICAL—Starter
	SECTION. NO.:01-1016
	PAGE:37

	
[image: image20]

	ENGINE ELECTRICAL—Starter
	SECTION. NO.:01-1016
	PAGE:38

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	01
	B-1-3708010DW
	      起动机
	starter
	1
	
	C
	
	

	2
	01
	B-1-1000069D
	起动机固定螺栓I
	bolt, starter
	1
	
	D
	
	

	3
	01
	B-1-1000068D
	起动机固定螺栓II
	bolt, starter
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—Fuel filter and interrelated hoses_EFI
	SECTION. NO.:01-1105A
	PAGE:41

	
[image: image21]

	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—Fuel filter and interrelated hoses_EFI
	SECTION. NO.:01-1105A
	PAGE:42

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	1105010-6J6
	汽油滤清器
	fuel filter
	1
	
	A
	EFI
	

	2
	O1
	1105011-6J6
	燃油滤清器支架（1）
	bracket,fuel filter
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	3
	O1
	018.5-706
	夹子
	grommet
	2
	
	C
	EFI
	

	4
	O1
	CQ1460620
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	5
	O1
	1104011-6J6
	胶管-油泵到燃油滤
	Rubber hose,fuel pump to fuel filter
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	6
	O1
	1104012-V01
	胶管-油滤到进油管
	Rubber hose,fuel filter to fuel inlet pipe
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	7
	O1
	1104014-6J6
	进油管
	Fuel inlet pipe
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	8
	O1
	1104016-6J6
	胶管-油轨进口到进油管
	Rubber hose,connect to fuel rails
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	9
	O1
	1104013-6J6
	胶管-油轨出口到进油管
	Rubber hose,from fuel rails to fuel return pipe
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	10
	O1
	1104019-6J6
	回油管
	Fuel return pipe
	4
	
	D
	EFI
	

	11
	O1
	1104021-6J6
	胶管-回油管到油泵回油口
	Rubber hose,fuel return pipe to fuel tank(fuel pump)
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	12
	O1
	015.3-706
	夹子
	grommet
	8
	
	C
	EFI
	

	13
	O1
	Q68108F4
	单管夹片
	Single pipe clip
	2
	
	D
	EFI
	

	14
	O1
	CQ2716313
	十字槽自攻螺钉
	screw
	3
	
	D
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—Fuel filter and interrelated hoses _ Carburetor
	SECTION. NO.:01-1105B
	PAGE:44

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—Fuel pump and fuel tank
	SECTION. NO.:01-1106
	PAGE:45

	
[image: image22]

	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—fuel pump and fuel tank 
	SECTION. NO.:01-1106
	PAGE:46

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	1103010-V01
	汽油箱盖总成
	gasoline tank cap assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	2
	O1
	1101063-6J6
	加油口颈衬垫
	Fuel adding lining gasket
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	O1
	1101080-6J6
	加油口颈总成
	Fuel adding neck assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	O1
	Q1840512
	六角法兰面螺栓
	bolt
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	O1
	CQ1460620
	组合螺栓
	bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	O1
	Q673B15
	钢丝型弹性环箍
	steel grommet
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	7
	O1
	1101064-6J6
	连通管胶管Ⅱ
	connecting hose ii
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	8
	O1
	Q68112F4
	单管夹片
	clamp
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	O1
	CQ2716313
	自攻螺钉
	self-tapping screw
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	10
	O1
	1101062-V01
	连通钢管
	connecting steel tube
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	O1
	1101056-6J6
	胶套-连通钢管
	rubber bushing
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	12
	O1
	CQ67660B
	蜗杆传动式软管夹箍
	grommet
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	13
	O1
	1101066-6J6
	加油胶管
	fuel adding hose
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	14
	O1
	1101058-6J6
	连通管胶管Ⅰ
	connecting hose i
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	15
	O1
	1101074-V09
	弹簧胀圈
	spring washer
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	16
	O1
	1106010-V09
	汽油泵总成
	Fuel pump assembly,EFI
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	17
	O1
	1106040-V06
	油量传感器浮子及连杆
	fuel level sensor assy
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	18
	O1
	1101073-V09
	O型密封圈
	sealing ring "o"
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	O2
	1101010-V01
	燃油箱
	fuel tank
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	20
	O1
	CQ1460820
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	4
	
	D
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—Carbon canister
	SECTION. NO.:01-1130
	PAGE:47

	[image: image93.png]



[image: image23]

	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—Carbon canister
	SECTION. NO.:01-1130
	PAGE:48

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	01
	1130010-V09
	碳罐
	CARBON CANISTER
	1
	
	Ｃ
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	012.8-706
	夹子
	grommet
	2
	
	Ｃ
	
	

	3
	
	ZD150*8
	扎带
	PLASTIC CLIP
	2
	
	Ｃ
	
	

	4
	
	1130011-V03
	胶管-碳罐到电磁阀
	RUBBER HOSE,CARBON CANISTER TO ELECTROMAGNETION VALVE
	1
	
	Ｃ
	
	

	5
	
	Q673B10
	夹子
	grommet
	2
	
	Ｃ
	
	

	6
	
	1101052-V01
	胶管-油泵到碳罐
	RUBBER HOSE,FUEL PUMP TO CARBON CANISTER
	1
	
	Ｃ
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—Air filter
	SECTION. NO.:01-1109
	PAGE:49

	[image: image94.png]


[image: image95.png]


[image: image96.png]



[image: image24]

	FUEL AND ENGINE CONTROL—Air filter
	SECTION. NO.:01-1109
	PAGE:50

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O2
	1109021-1J0
	空气滤清器壳体
	rind-air filter
	1套
	
	D
	Mt20 or Mt20u
	

	2
	O1
	CQ1460825
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	O1
	HFJ1109130DB
	滤芯总成
	element of air filter
	1
	
	A
	　
	

	4
	O1
	3604010-V09
	进气温度传感器总成
	intake air temperature sensor
	1
	Датчик температуры воздуха (в корпусе возд.фильтра)
	C
	　
	

	6
	O1
	Q673B08
	钢带型弹性环箍
	clip
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	O1
	Q1840620
	六角头螺栓
	bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	O1
	1109020-6J6
	空气滤清器进气管总成
	air intake hose assy,air filter
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	10
	O1
	1109010-V09
	空气滤清器总成
	air filter assy
	1
	Корпус воздушного фильтра в сборе
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	COOLING & EXHAUST- Muffler welding assembly and catalytic converter
	SECTION. NO.:01-1201
	PAGE:51

	
[image: image25]

	COOLING & EXHAUST-Muffler welding assembly and catalytic converter
	SECTION. NO.:01-1201
	PAGE:52

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	1205010-V09
	三元催化器焊接总成
	catalytic converter assembly
	1
	
	    C
	ALL
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	O1
	1203030-V01
	密封垫片总成
	asbestos cushion
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	3
	O1
	GB/T 854 10
	单耳止动垫圈
	washer
	3
	
	C
	　
	

	4
	O1
	Q361C10
	螺母
	nut
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	O1
	1201096-6J6
	消声器法兰螺栓
	bolt-muffler flange
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	7
	O1
	1201097-6J6
	弹簧
	spring
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	O1
	1201090-V01
	连接胶块
	connecting rubber pad
	3
	
	C
	　
	

	10
	O1
	Q1840835
	螺栓
	bolt
	5
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	O1
	1201092-V01
	胶块衬套
	rubber bushing
	6
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	O1
	1201120-6J6
	后吊架总成
	rear bracket assy,muffler
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	O1
	Q1840840
	螺栓
	bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	14
	O1
	CQ1460620
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	15
	O1
	Q40108
	垫圈
	washer
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	16
	O1
	Q40308
	弹簧垫圈
	spring washer
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	17
	O1
	CQ34008
	六角螺母
	nut
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1010，1011E
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	COOLING & EXHAUST-Radiator assy
	SECTION. NO.:01-1301A
	PAGE:53

	
[image: image26]

	COOLING & EXHAUST-Radiator assy
	SECTION. NO.:01-1301A
	PAGE:54

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1`
	1301010-V01
	散热器总成
	RADIATOR ASSY
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	2
	O1`
	1304010-V01
	散热器盖
	CAP ASSY,RADIATOR
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	O1`
	CQ1480612B
	组合螺栓
	COMBINED BOLT
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	O1`
	1109011-V01
	护风罩
	COVER-RADIATER
	1
	
	C
	970CC SERIES ENGINE
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	O1`
	CQ1480616B
	组合螺栓
	COMBINED BOLT
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	O1`
	1302010-V01
	散热器左悬置总成
	Left support assy-radiator 
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	O1`
	1302020-V01
	散热器右悬置总成
	Right support assy-radiator 
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	10
	O1`
	CQ1420616
	组合螺栓
	COMBINED BOLT
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	O1`
	1302030-V01
	盖板总成
	COVER ASSY
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	O1`
	CQ1480612B
	组合螺栓
	COMBINED BOLT
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	O1`
	1311010-V01
	补偿水桶
	Compensation water tank
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	15
	O1`
	1311013-6J6
	胶管-补偿水桶
	Rubber hose-compensation water tank
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	O1`
	1311013-6J6
	胶管-补偿水桶
	Rubber hose-compensation water tank
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	17
	O1`
	Q40206
	大垫圈
	Big washer
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	
	no
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	COOLING & EXHAUST-Radiator hoses
	SECTION. NO.:01-1301B
	PAGE:55

	
[image: image27]

	COOLING & EXHAUST-Radiator hoses
	SECTION. NO.:01-1301B
	PAGE:56

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	CQ67645B
	蜗杆传动式软管夹箍
	Lock clip
	6
	
	C
	　
	

	2
	O1
	Q67317
	弹性环箍
	Lock clip
	6
	
	C
	　
	

	3
	O1
	8101216-V01
	暖风进水胶管
	Rubber hose-heater water inlet
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	4
	O1
	8101217-V01
	暖风出水胶管
	Rubber hose-heater water outlet
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	5
	O1
	1303011-6J6
	散热器进水管
	Water inlet pipe-radiator
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	6
	O1
	8101221-6J6
	进水胶管护套
	Sleeve –water inlet rubber hose
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	7
	O1
	8101222-6J6
	支架-固定进水胶管
	Bracket
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	8
	O1
	A-1000043DB
	回水橡胶管
	Rubber pipe-water return-heater
	1
	
	C
	970cc series engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	O1
	Q687182F4
	多管夹片-固定进出水管
	Clip-fixing inlet and outlet pipe
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	O1
	CQ2715516
	十字槽盘头自攻螺钉
	Screw
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	O1
	8101210-7J6
	暖风出水连接管总成
	Water outlet connecting pipe assy-heater
	1
	
	D
	970cc series EFI engine
	

	
	O2
	8101210-V01
	暖风出水连接管总成
	Water outlet connecting pipe assy-heater
	1
	
	D
	970cc series carburetor engine
	

	14
	O1
	Q1840820
	六角法兰面螺母
	Nut
	1
	
	D
	970cc series engine
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	O2
	1303012-7J6
	
	
	
	
	
	970cc series engine and 870cc Dongan Engine
	


	POWER TRAIN—Throttle cable assembly and clutch cable
	SECTION. NO.:02-1108
	PAGE:57

	
[image: image28]

	POWER TRAIN—Throttle cable assembly and clutch cable
	SECTION. NO.:02-1108
	PAGE:58

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	1108100-6J6
	油门拉线总成
	throttle cable assy
	1
	
	C
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	　
	Q2800306
	螺钉
	bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	　
	1602060-6J1
	离合器拉线总成
	clutch cable assy
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Brake pedal, clutch pedal and accelerator pedal
	SECTION. NO.:02-1602
	PAGE:59

	
[image: image29]

	POWER TRAIN—Brake pedal, clutch pedal and accelerator pedal
	SECTION. NO.:02-1602
	PAGE:60

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	　
	3504085-V01
	制动踏板臂焊接总成
	Brake pedal arm assembly
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	7
	　
	3504102-V01
	踏板胶套
	Rubber cover , pedal
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	8
	　
	3504081-V01
	衬套-制动踏板
	Bushing , pedal
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	　
	3504101-6J6
	制动踏板回位弹簧
	Retract spring , brake pedal
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	10
	　
	Q32810
	螺母
	Nut
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	　
	1602025-V01
	离合器踏板臂焊接总成
	Clutch pedal welding assembly
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	12
	　
	3504102-V01
	踏板胶套
	Bushing , pedal
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	13
	　
	1602021-V01
	衬套-离合器踏板
	Bushing,clutch pedal
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	14
	　
	1602011-V01
	离合器踏板回位弹簧
	Return spring,clutch pedal
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	15
	　
	3504020-V01
	踏板支架焊接总成
	Pedal bracket welding assembly
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	　
	3504056-V01
	踏板支架撑杆
	 Support pole,Pedal bracket
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	　
	3504070-V01
	右支架总成
	Right bracket assembly
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	　
	3504065-V01
	左支架总成
	Left bracket assembly
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	19
	　
	CQ15010105
	螺栓
	Bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	20
	　
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	21
	　
	Q1840812
	螺栓
	Bolt
	10
	
	D
	　
	

	22
	　
	CQ34006
	六角螺母
	Nut
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	23
	　
	CQ1460620
	组合螺栓
	Bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	24
	　
	1108300-V01
	脚踏板总成
	accelerator  Pedal assembly
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	26
	　
	CQ1600630
	螺栓
	Bolt
	1
	
	D
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Transmission assembly
	SECTION. NO.:02-1700
	PAGE:61

	[image: image30.jpg]



Note: Key No.2 Gasket and seal kit-transmission

A. Seal –oil front cover

B. Gasket- front cover

C. Gasket –case front

D. Seal-oil rear extension

E. Gasket- rear extension

F. Gasket-shift housing



	POWER TRAIN—Transmission assembly
	SECTION. NO.:02-1700
	PAGE:62

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	
	C-1700000J
	变速箱总成
	Transmission assembly
	1
	Коробка передач в сборе
	C
	
	4 MT

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Transmission case and cover_ 4 gear
	SECTION. NO.:02-1701B
	PAGE:71

	
[image: image31]

	POWER TRAIN—Transmission case and cover_ 4 gear
	SECTION. NO.:02-1701B
	PAGE:72

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	465-1701012E1 (E1QS)
	变速箱上下箱组件
	gear box cover(upper and lower)
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	2
	O1
	462-1702261
	圆柱销
	pin
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	3
	O1
	GB5782-85（ M8*95）
	螺栓（ M8*95）
	bolt(M8*95)
	4
	
	D
	4MT
	

	4
	O1
	GB5782-85（M8*40）
	螺栓（ M8*40）
	bolt(M8*40)
	6
	
	D
	4MT
	

	5
	O1
	462-1702211
	上箱孔罩
	upper box plug cover
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	6
	O1
	LJ-1702040
	延伸箱
	rear housing,rear extension
	1
	Картер кпп задний
	D
	4MT
	

	7
	O1
	462-1702045
	密封环
	seal ring assy
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	8
	O1
	462-1702261
	圆柱销
	column pin
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	9
	O1
	GB-5782-85（M8*35）
	螺栓（ M8*35）
	bolt(M8*35)
	7
	
	D
	4MT
	

	10
	O1
	GB5782-85（M8*30）
	螺栓（M8*30）
	bolt(M8*30)
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	12
	O1
	462-1702216
	孔盖
	cover of hole
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	13
	O1
	462-3729010
	倒车灯开关
	switch assy, reverse gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	14
	O1
	GB1235-76
	O型密封圈（14*2.4）
	o seal ring(14*24)
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	16
	O1
	462-1702044
	通气塞
	ventilation  plug
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	17
	O1
	GB900-88 (M10*1.25-10*1.25*50)
	双头螺栓（M10*1.25-M10*1.25*50）
	bolt column AM10*1.25-M10*1.25*50
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	18
	O1
	GB900-88( M10*1.25-10*1.25*42)
	双头螺栓（M10*1.25-M10*1.25*40）
	bolt column AM10*1.25-M10*1.25*42
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	19
	O1
	462-1702231
	起重环
	lifting ring
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Transmission Gear_ 4 gear
	SECTION. NO.:02-1701-1B
	PAGE:73

	
[image: image32]

	POWER TRAIN—Transmission Gear_4 gear
	SECTION. NO.:02-1701-1B
	PAGE:74

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	GB894.1-86
	档圈 （ф20）
	shield washer 20
	2
	
	D
	4MT
	

	2
	O1
	462-1701141
	里程表主动齿轮
	drive gear, odometer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	3
	O1
	LJ-1702053
	里被垫圈
	washer,odometer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	4
	O1
	462-1701142
	里程表被动齿轮
	driven gear, odometer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	5
	O1
	462-1701140
	里被轴套
	axle sleeve,odometer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	6
	O1
	462-1702049
	里被密封圈
	seal ring assy,odometer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	7
	O1
	GB818-85（M6X16）
	螺钉（M6X16）
	screw(m6*16)
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	8
	O1
	LJ -1701143
	二档轴套
	axle sleeve
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	9
	O1
	465-1701126A
	二档齿轮
	second gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	10
	O1
	LJ-1701129
	低速同步器齿环
	gear ring, synchronizer
	2
	
	C
	4MT
	

	11
	O1
	LJ465Q-1701115A
	低速同步器组件
	synchronizer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	12
	O1
	465-1701113-4
	一档齿轮
	1st gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	13
	O1
	465-1701124
	一档轴套
	bearing sleeve
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	14
	O1
	JB2581-79（69242/25）
	滚针轴承 （69242/25）
	trundle bearing (69242/25)
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	15
	O1
	465-1701125
	止推垫
	thrust washer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	16
	O1
	462-1701037
	二档轴承止推环
	thrust ring, output shaft bearing
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	17
	O1
	GB277-82（D50304/20）
	轴承  D50304/20
	bearing d50304/20
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	18
	O1
	465-1701112A
	倒档齿轮
	drive gear ，reverse 
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	19
	O1
	GB894.1-86（M20）
	挡圈  20
	shield washer 20
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	20
	O1
	465-1701105A
	输出轴
	output shaft
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	21
	O1
	465-1701131
	三档齿轮
	third gear assy
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	22
	O1
	462-1701120
	高速同步器齿环
	gear ring, synchronizer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	23
	O1
	LJ-1701116 
	高速同步器组件
	synchronizer, combined parts
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	24
	O1
	462-1701134
	三档齿轮垫圈
	third gear washer
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	25
	O1
	GB894.1-86（M22）
	档圈 22
	shield washer 22
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	26
	O1
	JB2581-79（59241/17.5）
	滚针轴承 59241/17。5
	trundle bearing 59241/17.5
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	27
	O1
	465-1701030A
	输入轴组件
	input shaft
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	


	POWER TRAIN—Transmission Gear_4 gear
	SECTION. NO.: 02-1701-2B
	PAGE:75

	
[image: image33]

	POWER TRAIN—Transmission Gear_ 4 gear
	SECTION. NO.: 02-1701-2B
	PAGE:76

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	28
	O1
	GB277-82（D50204）
	向心球轴承 D50204
	bearing d50204
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	29
	O1
	LJ-1701033
	输入轴轴承垫圈
	bearing washer, input shaft
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	30
	O1
	462-1701036
	输入轴轴承止推环
	thrust ring, input shaft bearing
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	31
	O1
	GB894.1-86（M20）
	档圈 20
	shield washer 20
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	32
	O1
	462-1701086
	输入轴密封圈
	seal ring assy, input shaft 
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	33
	O1
	462-1701057
	中间轴密封盖
	seal cover assy ,middle shaft
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	34
	O1
	GB893.1-86（M47）
	档圈  47
	shield washer 47
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	35，37
	O1
	GB276-64（204）
	轴承 204
	bearing 204
	2
	
	C
	4MT
	

	36
	O1
	465-1701047A
	中间齿轮轴组件
	middle gear shaft
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	38
	O1
	462-1701144
	倒档齿轮  
	drive gear ，reverse 
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	39
	O1
	GB894.1-86
	档圈 （ф20）
	shield washer 20
	2
	
	D
	4MT
	

	40
	O1
	462-1701083
	倒档空转齿轮
	idle gear, reverse
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	41
	O1
	462-1701092
	倒档轴
	gear shaft, reverse gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	42
	O1
	GB9074.15-88（M8X20）
	螺栓  6X20
	bolt 6*20
	2
	
	D
	4MT
	

	43
	O1
	462-1701098
	倒档轴止动板
	thrust plate, reverse shaft 
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Shifting Mechanism(lever & fork)_4 gear
	SECTION. NO.:02-1702B
	PAGE:77

	
[image: image34]

	POWER TRAIN—Shifting Mechanism(lever & fork)_4 gear
	SECTION. NO.:02-1702B
	PAGE:78

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	LJ-1702042
	换档箱体
	gear shifting housing 
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	2
	O1
	462-1702261
	圆柱销
	column pin
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	3
	O1
	GB5782-85 
	螺栓（M6*35）
	bolt（m6*35）
	3
	
	D
	4MT
	

	4
	O1
	GB5782-85   
	螺栓（M8*40）
	bolt（m8*40）
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	5
	O1
	462-1702089
	换档导轴总成
	shifting guide shaft assy
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	6
	O1
	GB1235-76
	O型密封圈（16X2。4）
	"o" seal ring(14*2.4)
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	7
	O1
	462-1702095
	防尘罩
	dust proof cover
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	8
	O1
	462-1702097A
	换位轴总成
	gear position shifting combined parts
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	9
	O1
	GB1235-76
	O型密封圈（14X2。4）
	"o" seal ring (14*2.4)
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	10
	O1
	462-1702096
	防尘罩
	dustproof cover
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	11
	O1
	462-1702103A
	换位摇臂
	rock arm
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	12
	O1
	GB859-87  （M8）
	垫圈（M8）
	washer(m8)
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	13
	O1
	GB848-85（ M8）
	垫圈（M8）
	washer(m9)
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	14
	O1
	GB6170-86  （M8）
	螺母（M8）
	nut (m10)
	2
	
	D
	4MT
	

	15
	O1
	462-1702092
	换档摇臂
	rock arm
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	16
	O1
	462-1702093
	换档杆第一弹簧
	1# return spring
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	17
	O1
	462-1702115
	换档杆第二弹簧
	2# return spring
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	18
	O1
	462-1702094
	导轴大垫圈
	washer
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	19
	O1
	462-1702102
	导轴小垫圈
	washer
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	20
	O1
	462-1702026
	1/2档换档叉
	fork, first and second speed gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	21
	O1
	462-1702029
	3/4档换档叉
	fork, third and fourth speed gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	22
	O1
	462-1702025
	倒档换档叉 
	fork, reverse speed gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	23
	O1
	462-1702064
	1/2档换档叉轴
	fork shaft, first and second speed gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	24
	O1
	462-1702068
	3/4档换档叉轴 
	fork shaft, third and fourth speed gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	25
	O1
	462-1702059
	倒档换档叉轴
	fork shaft, reverse and fifth speed gear
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	27
	O1
	GB879-86  （5*18）
	销（ 3*9.8）
	pin
	2
	
	C
	4MT
	

	28
	O1
	462-1702087
	弹簧
	spring
	3
	
	C
	4MT
	

	29
	O1
	GB308-64   （D8）
	s钢球（D8）
	steel ball
	5
	
	D
	4MT
	

	30
	O1
	462-1702088
	限位板
	location plate
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	31
	O1
	GB5783-85
	螺栓（M8*18）
	bolt(m8*18)
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	32
	O1
	SC110/2037
	换档箱组件
	gear shift housing assmbly
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	


	POWER TRAIN—Clutch cover,Disc & Release parts
	SECTION. NO.:02-1602
	PAGE:79

	
[image: image35]

	POWER TRAIN—Clutch cover,Disc & Release parts
	SECTION. NO.:02-1602
	PAGE:80

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	B-1-1000135D
	飞轮定位销
	pin, flywheel 
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	O1
	B-1-1005014D
	飞轮固定螺栓
	bolt, flywheel (m10*1*16.5)
	6
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	O1
	B-1-1602000D
	摩擦片
	friction assy,clutch
	1
	Диск сцепления ведомый Н
	C
	　
	

	5
	O1
	J-1601000
	离合器压盘
	press plate assy，clutch
	1
	Диск сцепления нажимной Н
	C
	　
	

	6
	O1
	GB9074。15-88
	压盘固定螺栓（M8X16）
	bolt
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	　
	　
	B-1-1005024D
	压盘定位螺栓
	bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	7
	O1
	LJ-1702020-00
	分离轴承
	release bearing，clutch
	1
	Подшипник выжимной с муфтой
	C
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	O1
	462-1702214
	拨叉轴套
	sleeve ， fork
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	9
	O1
	462-1702210
	离合器拨叉轴
	fork shaft assy，clutch
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	O1
	462-1702213
	拨叉轴回位簧
	SPRING，FORK SHAFT
	2
	
	C
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	11
	O1
	GB6170-86（M8）
	螺母（M8）
	nut（m8）
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	O1
	GB97。1-85（ф8）
	垫圈（ф8）
	washer（ф8）
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	O1
	GB5782-86（M8）
	螺栓（M8）
	bolt（m8）
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	14
	O1
	462-1702217
	离合器转臂
	turning arm，clutch
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	O1
	GB/T276-94
	飞轮球轴承
	bearing，flywheel
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	O1
	J-1005013
	离合器齿圈
	clutch gear ring
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	17
	O1
	G-1005011
	飞轮齿圈总成
	flywheel gear ring assy
	1
	Маховик с ободом в сборе Н
	C
	EFI
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Transmission shift lever and control linkage
	SECTION. NO.:02-1703
	PAGE:81

	
[image: image36]

	POWER TRAIN—Transmission shift lever and control linkage
	SECTION. NO.:02-1703
	PAGE:82

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	1703060-6J1
	变速手柄总成
	knob-hand lever
	1
	
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	　
	1703013-V01
	防尘罩
	rubber dust cover
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	3
	　
	1703020-V01
	变速操纵支架总成
	Bracket, gear shifting control
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	　
	1703030-V01
	变速操纵杆总成
	Gear shifting lever assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	　
	1703040-V01
	选速臂总成
	Gear selecting arm
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	　
	1703051-V01
	球头座
	Ball head seat
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	7
	　
	1703052-V01
	衬套
	Bushing
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	　
	1703053-V01
	选速回位弹簧
	Return spring, gear selecting
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	9
	　
	Q40012
	小垫圈
	Washer
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	10
	　
	Q43690
	开口挡圈
	Cotter washer
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	11
	　
	1703057-V01
	连接接头
	Connector
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	　
	1703054-V01
	接头衬套
	Bushing, connector
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	13
	　
	1703056-V01
	鞍形弹性垫圈
	Lock washer
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	14
	　
	Q40108
	垫圈
	Washer
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	15
	　
	Q5003220
	开口销
	Cotter pin
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	　
	CQ1420512
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	19
	　
	CQ1420625
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	20
	　
	1703070-6J1
	变速软杆总成
	Gear shifting soft lever assembly
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	　
	1703080-6J1
	选速软杆总成
	Gear selecting soft lever assembly
	1
	
	C
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	　
	CQ36006
	六角厚螺母
	nut
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	23
	　
	CQ36006
	六角厚螺母
	nut 
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	24
	　
	Q40108
	垫圈
	washer
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	25
	　
	Q5002520
	开口销
	Cotter pin
	3
	
	C
	　
	

	26
	　
	1703093-V01
	软杆孔堵
	Plug, soft lever hole
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	27
	　
	1703092-V01
	防尘堵压板
	Compress plate, dust plug
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	28
	　
	CQ2716316
	自攻螺钉
	Screw
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	29
	　
	1703100-6J6
	选换档软轴支架焊接总成
	Bracket, gear shifting soft lever
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	30
	　
	ZDG100×8
	扎带
	Strap
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	31
	　
	Q40108
	垫圈
	washer
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	32
	　
	1703091-V01
	软杆固定卡片
	Clip plate, soft lever
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	33
	　
	Q50108
	锁销
	Lock pin 
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	34
	　
	1703010-6J6
	变速操纵总成
	Gear shifting control assy
	1
	
	D
	　
	


	POWER TRAIN— Propeller Shaft
	SECTION. NO.:02-2201
	PAGE:83

	
[image: image37]

	POWER TRAIN—Propeller Shaft
	SECTION. NO.:02-2201
	PAGE:84

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	2201010-6J6
	传动轴总成
	Propeller shaft, 4MT
	1
	Вал карданный в сборе СТ
	D
	4MT
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	O1
	2201020-v01
	万向节花键轴叉总成
	Spline yoke assembly, u-joints  
	1
	
	C
	
	

	3
	O1
	2201059-v01
	万向节法兰盘
	Flange, u-joints   
	1
	
	D
	
	

	5
	O1
	2201096-v01
	孔用弹性挡圈
	Elastic retaining washer
	8
	
	C
	
	

	6
	O1
	2201014-v01
	传动轴螺栓
	Bolt, propeller shaft
	4
	
	D
	
	

	7_1
	O1
	CQ34008   
	六角螺母
	Nut 
	4
	
	D
	
	

	7_2
	O1
	Q40308
	弹簧垫圈
	Sping  washer 
	4
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Front shock absorber with coil spring  assembly
	SECTION. NO.:02-2901
	PAGE:85

	
[image: image38][image: image39.jpg]




	POWER TRAIN—Front shock absorber with coil spring  assembly
	SECTION. NO.:02-2901
	PAGE:86

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1--1
	　
	2901020-6J6
	前减振器总成（右）
	front absorber with coil spring assy-rh
	1
	
	C
	
	

	1--2
	　
	2901015-6J6
	前减振器总成（左）
	front absorber with coil spring assy-lh
	1
	
	C
	
	

	2
	　
	Q151C1016
	螺栓
	Bolt
	1
	
	D
	
	

	3
	　
	CQ1611055S
	螺栓
	bolt
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4--1
	　
	Q403101
	弹簧垫圈
	spring washer
	1
	
	C
	
	

	4--2
	　
	CQ34110
	六角头螺母
	nut
	1
	
	D
	
	

	5
	　
	Q43052
	孔用弹性挡圈
	Snap ring for shaft
	1
	
	C
	
	

	6
	　
	3103014-V01
	前轴轴承
	front wheel bearing
	1
	
	C
	
	

	7
	　
	3103011-V01
	前轮毂
	front hub
	1
	
	D
	
	

	8
	　
	Q40120
	垫圈
	washer
	1
	
	D
	
	

	9
	　
	3103016-V01
	六角开槽薄螺母
	nut
	1
	
	D
	
	

	10
	　
	Q5004036

	开口销4×36
	Cotter pin 4 x 37
	1
	
	C
	
	

	11
	　
	3103013-V01
	防尘罩
	Dust cover
	1
	
	C
	
	

	12
	　
	3103012-V01
	轮毂螺栓
	Bolt , wheel hub
	1
	
	D
	
	

	13--1
	　
	3001041-6J6


	左转向节
	Steering knuckle , LH
	1
	
	D
	
	

	13--2
	　
	3001042-6J6
	右转向节
	Steering knuckle , RH
	1
	
	D
	
	

	14
	　
	2905020-V01
	前减震器总成(右)
	Front shock absorber assembly , RH
	1
	
	C
	
	

	15
	　
	2905015-V01

	 前减震器总成(左)
	Front shock absorber assembly , IH
	1
	
	C
	
	

	16
	　
	2902011-V01
	螺旋弹簧
	coil spring
	2
	
	C
	
	

	17
	　
	2903011-V01
	活塞杆缓冲套
	Bushing , absorber piston rod
	2
	
	C
	
	

	18
	　
	2901032-V01

	橡胶垫
	Rubber shim
	2
	
	C
	
	

	19
	　
	2901031-V01
	主动片
	plastic driving Shim
	2
	
	C
	
	

	20
	　
	2901039-VOl
	被动片
	metallic driven Shim
	2
	
	D
	
	

	21
	　
	2901038-V01
	上支点橡胶衬块
	Rubber shock
	2
	
	C
	
	

	22
	　
	2901037-VOl
	上支点衬套
	metallic Bushing
	2
	
	C
	
	

	23
	　
	2901036-VOl
	上支点压盖
	upper plastic cover
	2
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Middle arm welding assembly,front suspension
	SECTION. NO.:02-2904
	PAGE:87

	
[image: image40]

	POWER TRAIN—Middle arm welding assembly ,front suspension
	SECTION. NO.:02-2904
	PAGE:88

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	2904010-6J6
	中臂总成
	Middle arm assembly
	1
	
	D
	
	

	2
	　
	CQ1601075
	六角头螺栓
	bolt
	2
	
	D
	
	

	3
	　
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	14
	
	C
	
	

	4
	　
	Q40110
	平垫圈
	Washer
	4
	
	D
	
	

	5
	　
	Q151C1030
	六角头螺栓
	Bolt
	4
	
	D
	
	

	6
	　
	Q5003025
	开口销
	Cotter pin
	2
	
	C
	
	

	7
	　
	Q387B12
	六角开槽薄螺母
	Nut 
	2
	
	D
	
	

	8
	　
	2904030-6J6
	悬臂焊接总成
	suspend arm with ball welded assy
	2
	
	C
	
	

	9
	　
	2904065-V01
	悬臂衬套总成
	suspend arm bush assy
	2
	
	B
	
	

	10
	　
	CQ34010

	六角螺母
	Nut 
	4
	
	D
	
	

	11
	　
	2909029-V01

	稳定拉杆螺栓
	Bolt , stable pulling rod
	4
	
	D
	
	

	12
	　
	2909025-V01
	稳定拉杆焊接总成
	Welded stable pulling rod
	2
	
	D
	
	

	13
	　
	2909011-V01
	减振垫
	Cushion shim
	4
	
	B
	
	

	14
	　
	2909015-V01
	支座总成
	Seat assembly
	2
	
	D
	
	

	15
	　
	2909031-V01
	垫圈
	washer
	2
	
	D
	
	

	16
	　
	Q33812
	非金属嵌件六角法兰面锁紧螺母
	Lock nut
	2
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Rear Axle Housing And Half Axle
	SECTION. NO.:02-2401
	PAGE:89

	
[image: image41]

	POWER TRAIN—Rear Axle Housing And Half Axle
	SECTION. NO.:02-2401
	PAGE:90

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	2401010-V01
	后桥壳焊接总成
	Rear axle shaft tube
	1
	
	D
	
	

	5
	　
	2401057-V01
	加油螺塞
	Oil inlet plug
	1
	
	D
	
	

	6
	　
	2401056-V01
	加油螺塞密封垫圈
	Seal ring, oil filler plug
	1
	
	C
	
	

	7
	　
	2401052-V01
	放油螺塞
	Oil drain plug
	1
	
	D
	
	

	8
	　
	2401051-V01
	放油螺塞密封垫圈
	Seal ring, oil drain plug
	1
	
	C
	
	

	9
	　
	3502121-V01
	后制动鼓
	Rear brake drum
	2
	
	D
	
	

	10
	　
	3104012-V01
	轮毂螺栓
	Bolt , rear hub
	8
	
	D
	
	

	11
	　
	2403051-V01
	后桥半轴
	Half axle 
	2
	
	D
	
	

	12
	　
	2403052-V01
	轴承隔离垫圈
	Washer , bearing
	2
	
	D
	
	

	13
	　
	6207-2/P6
	带防尘盖球轴承
	ball bearing 
	2
	
	C
	
	

	14
	　
	2403053-V01
	轴承止推垫圈
	Thrust ring , bearing
	2
	
	D
	
	

	15
	　
	2403065-V01
	半轴油封总成
	Oil seal ring assembly ,half axle
	2
	
	C
	
	

	16
	　
	2403061-V01
	半轴油封挡油盘
	Oil retainer plate , half axle
	2
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Final drive assembly
	SECTION. NO.:02-2402
	PAGE:91

	[image: image97.png]


[image: image98.png]


[image: image99.png]


[image: image100.png]


[image: image101.png]


[image: image102.png]



[image: image42]

	POWER TRAIN—Final drive assembly
	SECTION. NO.:02-2402
	PAGE:92

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	
	2402015-6J6
	主动齿轮凸缘总成
	Flange assembly, driving gear 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	2
	
	2402940-V01
	主、从动锥齿轮
	Driving/driven bevel gear
	set
	Комплект шестерен главная пара
	C
	
	

	3
	
	2402047-V01
	波形弹性套
	Wave Elastic bushing
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4—1
	
	2402051-V01
	主动锥齿轮调整垫片t=0.05
	Adjusting shim, driving bevel gear t=0.05
	0～2 
	
	C
	
	

	4—2
	
	2402052-V01
	主动锥齿轮调整垫片t=0.10
	Adjusting shim, driving bevel gear t=0.10
	0～2
	
	C
	
	

	4—3
	
	2402053-V01
	主动锥齿轮调整垫片t=0.30
	Adjusting shim, driving bevel gear t=0.30
	0～2
	
	C
	
	

	4—4
	
	2402054-V01
	主动锥齿轮调整垫片t=0.50
	Adjusting shim, driving bevel gear t=0.50
	0～2
	
	C
	
	

	5
	
	30305/P6
	圆锥滚子轴承
	Taper Roller Bearing 
	1
	
	C
	
	

	6
	
	30306/P6
	圆锥滚子轴承
	Taper Roller Bearing 
	1
	
	C
	
	

	7
	
	2402025-V01
	主动齿轮油封总成
	Oil seal, driving gear 
	1
	
	C
	
	

	8
	
	2402082-V01
	平垫圈
	Flat washer
	1
	
	D
	
	

	9
	
	2402081-V01
	锁紧螺母
	Lock nut 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	10
	
	2402950-V01
	主减速器壳
	Reducer housing and differential bearing cover
	1
	
	D
	Match together
	

	12
	
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	Lock washer
	4
	
	C
	
	

	13
	
	CQ1420825
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	8
	
	D
	
	

	14
	
	2403021-V01
	行星齿轮
	Planet pinion   
	2
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	
	2403026-V01
	半轴齿轮
	Half axle gear 
	2
	
	D
	
	

	16
	
	2403023-V01
	行星齿轮轴
	Shaft, planet pinion 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	17
	
	Q5280550
	弹性圆柱销
	Elastic column pin
	1
	
	C
	
	

	18
	
	2403022-V01
	行星齿轮垫片
	Shim, planet pinion
	2
	
	C
	
	

	19
	
	2403011-V01
	差速器壳
	Differential housing  
	1
	
	D
	
	

	20
	
	2402043-V01
	从动锥齿轮螺栓
	Bolt, driven bevel gear
	8
	
	D
	
	

	21
	
	2403015-V01
	圆锥滚子轴承
	Taper Roller Bearing 
	2
	
	C
	
	

	22
	
	2402071-V01
	轴承调节器
	Adjuster, bearing   
	2
	
	D
	
	

	23
	
	2402072-V01
	轴承调节锁片
	Lock plate, bearing adjuster
	2
	
	D
	
	

	24
	
	CQ1500812
	螺栓
	 bolt
	2
	
	D
	
	

	25—1
	
	2403031-V01
	半轴齿轮垫片t=0.9
	Shim, half axle gear t=0.9
	0～2
	
	C
	
	

	25—2
	
	2403032-V01
	半轴齿轮垫片t=1.0
	Shim, half axle gear t=1.0
	0～2
	
	C
	
	

	25—3
	
	2403034-V01
	半轴齿轮垫片t=1.2
	Shim, half axle gear t=1.2
	0～2
	
	C
	
	

	26
	
	2402033-V01
	轴承盖螺栓
	Bearing cover bolt
	4
	
	D
	
	

	27
	
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	2
	
	C
	
	

	28
	
	2402010-V01
	主减速器带差速起总成
	Reducer and differential assy
	1
	Редуктор заднего моста в сборе
	C
	
	

	29
	
	2403010-V01
	差速起总成
	Differential  assy
	1
	Дифференциал в сборе
	C
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Rear leaf spring assembly
	SECTION. NO.:02-2912
	PAGE:93

	
[image: image43]

	POWER TRAIN—Rear leaf spring assembly
	SECTION. NO.:02-2912
	PAGE:94

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	
	2912010-V70
	后钢板弹簧及卷耳衬套总成
	Rear leaf spring with bushing assembly
	2
	
	D
	
	

	2
	
	2912041-V70
	后板簧U型螺栓
	U-bolt , rear leaf spring
	4
	
	D
	
	

	3
	
	2912045-V70
	后板簧U型螺栓左坐板总成
	U-bolt and left seat plate, rear leaf ,LH
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4
	
	2912050-V70
	后板簧U型螺栓右坐板总成
	U-bolt and right seat plate, rear leaf ,RH
	1
	
	D
	
	

	5
	
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	spring washer
	8
	
	C
	
	

	6
	
	CQ34110
	六角螺母
	nut
	8
	
	D
	
	

	7
	
	2912030-V01
	后钢板弹簧缓冲块总成
	Cushion block assembly , rear leaf spring
	2
	
	C
	
	

	8
	
	2912025-V01
	卷耳衬套总成
	Bushing assembly
	2
	
	C
	
	

	9
	
	CQ1611290
	六角头螺栓
	bolt
	2
	
	D
	
	

	10
	
	Q40312
	弹簧垫圈
	Lock washer
	2
	
	C
	
	

	11
	
	CQ34112
	六角头螺母
	nut
	2
	
	D
	
	

	12
	
	2912062-V01
	吊耳外侧板
	Side outer plate
	2
	
	D
	
	

	13
	
	2912063-V01
	钢板销
	pin
	4
	
	D
	
	

	14
	
	2912064-V01
	后钢板弹簧吊耳橡胶衬套
	Rubber bushing-rear leaf spring
	8
	
	C
	
	

	15
	
	2912061-V01
	吊耳内板
	Side inner plate
	2
	
	D
	
	

	16
	
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	Lock washer
	4
	
	C
	
	

	17
	
	CQ34110
	六角螺母
	nut
	4
	
	D
	
	

	18
	
	2915010-V01
	后减振器总成
	Rear shock absorber assembly
	2
	
	C
	
	

	19
	
	2915011-V01
	后减振器胶套
	Rubber bushing , rear shock absorber
	4
	
	C
	
	

	20
	
	Q40208
	平垫圈
	washer
	2
	
	D
	
	

	21
	
	Q40012
	平垫圈
	washer
	2
	
	D
	
	

	22
	
	Q40308
	弹簧垫圈
	Lock washer
	2
	
	C
	
	

	23
	
	CQ34008
	六角螺母
	nut
	2
	
	D
	
	

	24
	
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	Lock washer
	2
	
	C
	
	

	25
	
	CQ34010
	六角螺母
	nut
	2
	
	D
	
	

	26
	
	Q40110
	平垫圈
	washer
	2
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Wheel and Tyre
	SECTION. NO.:02-3101
	PAGE:95

	
[image: image44]

	POWER TRAIN—Wheel and Tyre
	SECTION. NO.:02-3101
	PAGE:96

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1　
	　
	3101015-A6J6
	13X5.00B车轮总成
	13 x 5.00B wheel assembly ,stronger wheel
	5
	
	D
	strong wheel
	

	2
	O1
	3103017-V01
	车轮螺母
	Nut , wheel hub
	20
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	O1
	3106010-V01
	轮胎总成165/70R13
	165/70 R13 radial tyre without inner tube
	5
	Шина с камерой
	C
	standard
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	O1
	3101020-V01
	车轮平衡重（5克）
	Wheel balancing fixture（5g）
	按需
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	　
	3101110-V01
	轮盖总成 
	Wheel cap
	4
	
	D
	optional for 3101015-V01
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	POWER TRAIN—Spare wheel bracket -hanger
	SECTION. NO.:02-3105
	PAGE:97

	
[image: image45]

	POWER TRAIN—Spare wheel bracket-hanger
	SECTION. NO.:02-3105
	PAGE:98

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	3105011-6J6
	左支架
	Left bracket,Spare wheel
	1
	
	D
	
	

	2
	　
	3105020-6J6
	备胎架焊接总成
	Spare wheel bracket welding assy 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	3
	　
	3105030-6J6
	备胎架拉杆总成备胎架吊锁总成
	Pull rod assy,Spare wheel
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4
	　
	CQ1460616
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	1
	
	D
	
	

	5
	　
	Q5100820
	平头销
	Flat pin
	1
	
	D
	
	


	6
	　
	Q40108
	垫圈
	Washer
	1
	
	D
	
	

	7
	　
	Q5003016
	开口销
	Cotter pin
	1
	
	D
	
	

	8
	　
	CQ1460620
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	2
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	STEERING- Steering Gear Box
	SECTION. NO.:03-3401
	PAGE:99

	
[image: image46]

	STEERING- Steering Gear Box
	SECTION. NO.:02-3401
	PAGE:100

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	3401010-V01
	转向器装配总成
	Steering gear box assembly
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	O1
	3401051-V01
	防尘罩
	Dust cover
	1
	
	C
	
	

	3
	O1
	3401045-V01
	转向器油封总成
	Oil sealing,steering gear box
	1
	
	C
	
	

	4
	O1
	3401053-V0l
	防尘罩II
	Dust cover II
	1
	
	C
	
	

	5
	O1
	Q67135
	钢丝型弹性环箍
	Steel wire snap
	1
	
	C
	
	

	6
	O1
	Q67120
	钢丝型弹性环箍
	Steel wire snap
	1
	
	C
	
	

	7
	O1
	3401052-V0l
	防尘罩I
	Dust cover I
	1
	
	C
	
	

	8
	O1
	Q50514375
	钢丝型弹性环箍
	Steel wire snap
	2
	
	C
	
	

	9--1
	O1
	Q151C1035
	六角头螺栓
	Nut
	2
	
	D
	
	

	9--2
	O1
	Q40110
	平垫圈
	Flat washer
	2
	
	D
	
	

	9--3
	O1
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	2
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	STEERING-Steering Wheel
	SECTION. NO.:03-3402
	PAGE:101

	
[image: image47]

	STEERING-Steering Wheel
	SECTION. NO.:03-3402
	PAGE:102

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	3774031-V01
	 橡胶护套—下壳体用
	Rubber bushing,under the steering wheel
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	2
	O1
	3735020-6J6
	闪光器
	Flash relay assy
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3
	O1
	Q2724219

	十字槽盘头自攻螺钉
	screw
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	O1
	Q2140508
	十字槽盘头螺钉
	screw
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	O1
	　
	转向开关回位销
	return pin,steering wheel
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	O1
	3402010AV01

	转向盘总成
	3-spokes steering wheel
	1
	
	D
	3-spokes 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	O1
	3402020AV01
	上盖总成
	upper cover,3-spokes steering wheel
	1
	
	C
	3-spokes 
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	STEERING-Steering shaft
	SECTION. NO.:03-3404
	PAGE:103

	
[image: image48]

	STEERING-Steering shaft
	SECTION. NO.:03-3404
	PAGE:104

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	3403010-V01
	转向轴承架总成
	Bearing bracket,steering shaft
	1
	
	D
	
	

	2
	O1
	3404030-V01
	转向轴及联接器总成
	Steering shaft and connector
	1
	
	D
	
	

	3
	O1
	3404020V01B1
	万向节总成
	U-joint assembly
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4
	O1
	3400022-6J6
	转向轴防尘罩
	Dust cover , steering shaft
	1
	
	C
	
	

	5
	O1
	CQ34012
	螺母
	Nut
	1
	
	D
	
	

	6
	O1
	Q40312
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	1
	
	C
	
	

	7
	O1
	Q43117 
	轴用弹性挡圈
	Spring washer,shaft
	2
	
	D
	
	

	8
	O1
	3403011-V01
	垫片
	Shim
	2
	
	D
	
	

	9
	O1
	3403015-V01
	转向轴橡胶轴承总成
	Rubber bearing,steering shaft
	2
	
	C
	
	

	10
	O1
	CQl400820
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	4
	
	D
	
	

	11
	O1
	Q2140508
	螺钉
	Screw
	1
	
	D
	
	

	12
	O1
	3400011-6J6
	护罩
	plastic Cover,steering shaft
	1
	
	C
	
	

	13
	O1
	CQ1420830
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	7
	
	D
	
	

	14
	O1
	Q40308
	垫圈
	Washer
	4
	
	C
	
	

	15
	O1
	3404043-V01
	转向联接器缓冲垫
	Cushion block , steering connector
	1
	
	C
	
	

	16
	O1
	3404041-V01
	转向联接器弹簧
	Spring , steering connector
	1
	
	C
	
	

	17
	O1
	CQ34008
	螺母
	Nut
	4
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	STEERING-Steering Linkage
	SECTION. NO.:03-3003
	PAGE:105

	
[image: image49]

	STEERING-Steering Linkage
	SECTION. NO.:03-3003
	PAGE:106

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	3003050-AV01
	横拉杆总成
	rod assembly-cross,LHD
	2
	
	C
	
	

	2
	O1
	CQ34118
	六角螺母
	Nut
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	O1
	Q40318
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	4
	O1
	3001029-V01
	主转向臂防尘盖
	Dust proof cover , steering arm
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	O1
	3001021-6J6
	主转向臂
	main steering arm,LHD
	1
	
	D
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	O1
	3003090-6J6
	纵拉杆总成
	Pull rod assembly,LHD
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	O1
	3000011-V01
	销轴
	Pin shaft
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	O1
	3001025-V01

	主转向臂衬套总成
	Steering arm and bushing assembly
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	9
	O1
	3001023-V01

	垫圈
	Washer
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	10
	O1
	Q387B12

	六角开槽薄螺母
	Nut
	6
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	O1
	Q5003222
	开口销
	Cotter pin
	6
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	O1
	3003065-AV01
	左螺纹球销座总成
	Ball seat assembly , left hand thread
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	　
	O2
	3003070-AV01
	右螺纹球销座总成
	Ball seat assembly , right hand thread
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BRAKE-Front Brake Disc
	SECTION. NO.:04-3501
	PAGE:107

	
[image: image50]

	BRAKE- Front Brake Disc
	SECTION. NO.:04-3501
	PAGE:108

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	3501015-V01
	前左制动钳总成
	Brake clamp assembly (left) 
	1
	
	C
	
	

	2
	O1
	3501020-V01
	前右制动钳总成
	Brake clamp assembly (right) 
	1
	
	C
	
	

	3
	O1
	3501106-V01

	制动盘
	Brake plate 
	2
	
	C
	
	

	4
	O1
	Q151C1025
	螺栓
	Bolt
	8
	
	D
	
	

	5
	O1
	Q40310
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	8
	
	C
	
	

	6
	O1
	3501100-V01
	前右制动盘防尘罩总成
	Dust cover ,disc brake 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	7
	O1
	3501095-V01

	前左制动盘防尘罩总成
	Dust cover ,disc brake
	1
	
	D
	
	

	8
	O1
	CQ1420820
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	8
	
	D
	
	

	9
	O1
	CQ1511220
	螺栓
	Bolt
	8
	
	D
	
	

	10
	O1
	Q40312
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	8
	
	C
	
	

	11
	O1
	3501050-V01
	内侧制动块
	Inner side brake block assembly 
	2
	
	B
	
	

	12
	O1
	3501060-V01
	外侧制动块
	Outer side brake block assembly
	2
	
	B
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BRAKE-Rear brake Drum
	SECTION. NO.:04-3502
	PAGE:109

	[image: image103.jpg]


[image: image104.png]


[image: image105.jpg]



[image: image51]

	BRAKE-Rear Brake Drum
	SECTION. NO.:04-3502
	PAGE:110

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	0
	O1
	3502015-V01
	后左制动器总成
	Rear left brake assembly
	1
	Тормоз задний левый
	D
	
	

	
	O2
	3502020-V01
	后右制动器总成
	Rear right brake assembly
	1
	Тормоз задний правый
	D
	
	

	1
	O1
	3502025-V0l
	后左制动底板总成
	Plate-Rear left brake assembly
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	O1
	3502030-V01
	后右制动底板总成
	Plate-Rear right brake assembly
	1
	
	D
	
	

	2
	O1
	Q1860612
	螺栓
	Bolt
	4
	
	D
	
	

	3
	O1
	CQ34008/Q40308
	螺母/弹簧垫圈
	Nut/spring washer
	8SETS
	
	D/C
	
	

	4
	O1
	3502117-V0l
	定位簧销钉
	Pin
	4
	
	D
	
	

	5
	O1
	3502050-V01
	制动蹄总成
	Brake shoe
	4
	
	B
	
	

	6
	O1
	3502114-V01
	制动蹄下端拉簧
	Lower spring
	2
	
	C
	
	

	7
	O1
	3502116-V0l
	制动蹄定位簧
	Position spring
	4
	
	D
	
	

	8
	O1
	3502100-V0l
	后右制动间隙自调机构总成
	Brake clearance self-adjusting mechanism
	2
	
	D
	
	

	
	O2
	3502095-V0l
	后左制动间隙自调机构总成
	Brake clearance self-adjusting mechanism
	2
	
	D
	
	

	9
	O1
	3502113-V0l
	制动蹄回位弹簧
	Returning spring
	4
	
	C
	
	

	10
	O1
	3502111-V01
	后制动蹄与推板拉簧
	Brake shoe and pulling spring
	2
	
	C
	
	

	11
	O1
	Q43660
	开口挡圈
	Stopping ring
	2
	
	C
	
	

	12
	O1
	3502092-V0l
	后右驻车制动拉臂
	Pulling arm
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	O2
	3502091-V01
	后左驻车制动拉臂
	Pulling arm
	1
	
	D
	
	

	13
	O1
	3502093-V01

	拉臂销轴
	Pin shaft , pulling shaft
	2
	
	D
	
	

	14
	O1
	3502065-V01
	后左制动分泵总成
	Brake slave cylinder assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	O2
	3502070-V0l
	后右制动分泵总成
	Brake slave cylinder assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	15
	O1
	CQ1420825
	底板固定螺栓
	Bolt 
	8
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BRAKE-brake piping and control
	SECTION. NO.:04-3506
	PAGE:111

	
[image: image52]

	BRAKE- brake piping and control
	SECTION. NO.:04-3506
	PAGE:112

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	3506120-V01
	油管总成-五通体至前右轮软管
	tube assy-brake
	1
	
	D
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	O1
	3506130-V01
	油管总成-五通体至前左轮软管
	tube assy-brake
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	O1
	3506150-V01
	油管总成-后软管至后右轮
	tube assy-brake
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	O1
	3506155-V01
	油管总成-后右轮至后左轮
	tube assy-brake
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	O1
	3506115-V01
	油管总成-总泵后腔至五通体
	tube assy-brake
	1
	
	D
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	O1
	3506145-V01
	油管总成-分配阀至后软管
	tube assy-brake
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	O1
	3506110-V01
	油管总成-总泵前腔至五通体
	tube assy-from master cylinder to five-way connector
	1
	
	D
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	O1
	3506161-V01
	制动油管地板孔堵
	plug
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	10
	O1
	3506070-V01
	前制动软管总成
	front brake hose assembly
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	11
	O1
	3506095-V01
	后制动软管总成
	rear brake hose assembly
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	12
	O1
	3506082-V01
	密封垫
	sealing gasket
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	13
	O1
	3506081-V01
	前制动软管接头螺栓
	bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	14
	O1
	3506091-V01
	油管卡片
	spring clip-brake hose
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	15
	O1
	3506030-V01
	五通体
	five-way connector
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	16
	O1
	Q1840625
	六角头凸缘螺栓
	bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	17
	O1
	3550010-V01
	压力分配阀总成
	pressure distributing valve
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	18
	O1
	CQ1460616
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	19
	O1
	Q68606F4
	单管夹片
	clip-tube,brake
	9
	
	D
	　
	

	20
	O1
	Q68306F4
	中间固定式双管夹片
	clip-tube,brake
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	21
	O1
	CQ2716313
	十字槽盘头自攻螺钉
	screw
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	22
	O1
	Q68506F4
	一端固定式双管夹片
	clip-tube,brake
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	23
	O1
	3506158-V01
	油管夹子
	clip-tube,brake
	1
	
	D
	　
	


	BRAKE-Brake master cylinder,vacuum booster
	SECTION. NO.:04-3506
	PAGE:113

	
[image: image53]

	BRAKE-Brake master cylinder,vacuum booster
	SECTION. NO.:04-3506
	PAGE:114

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	O1
	3506020－V01
	制动油箱总成
	Brake oil tank
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	O1
	3506025－VOl
	油箱盖总成
	Cap,Brake oil tank
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	3
	O1
	3506010－VOl
	油箱支架总成
	Brake oil tank bracket
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	O1
	Q2360616
	十字槽盘头组合螺钉
	Combined screw
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	O1
	3506016－V01
	油箱胶管I
	oil  hoseI,Brake oil tank
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	6
	O1
	3506017－V01
	油箱胶管II
	oil  hoseII，Brake oil tank
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	7
	O1
	CQ67516
	蜗杆传动式软管夹箍
	Clip
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	8
	O1
	3506053－VOl
	真空制动软管1
	Vacuum brake hose Ⅰ
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9
	O1
	3506060－VOl

	真空管总成1
	Vacuum pipe Ⅰ
	1
	
	D
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	O1
	3506068－V01

	真空管夹子1
	clip， Vacuum pipe
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	O1
	Q1840612
	六角头凸缘螺栓
	Bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	O1
	Q1840812
	六角头凸缘螺栓
	Bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	O1
	CQ2716313
	十字槽盘头自攻螺钉
	Combined screw
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	14
	O1
	3506063－VOl
	真空管I地板孔堵
	Plug
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	15
	O1
	3506055－VOl
	真空制动软管总成II
	Vacuum brake hose assembly Ⅱ
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	O1
	3506065－VOl
	真空管II
	Vacuum pipe Ⅱ
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	17
	O1
	Q1840612
	六角头凸缘螺栓
	Bolt
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	18
	O1
	3506054－VO3
	真空制动软管III
	Vacuum brake hose Ⅲ
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	19
	O1
	Q67317
	小型钢带式弹性环箍
	Lock clip
	6
	
	C
	　
	

	20
	O1
	 Q5101025        
	平头销 
	PIN
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	21
	O1
	3510010-V01
	真空助力器总成
	Vacuum booster assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	22
	O1
	3505010-V01
	制动总泵总成
	Brake master cylinder assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	23
	O1
	CQ34008
	螺母
	Nut
	4
	
	D
	
	

	　
	O2
	Q40308
	弹簧垫圈
	Spring washer
	4
	
	C
	
	


	BRAKE-Parking brake control
	SECTION. NO.:04-3508
	PAGE:115

	[image: image106.png]


[image: image107.png]


[image: image108.png]


[image: image109.png]


[image: image110.png]


[image: image111.png]



[image: image54]

 SHAPE  \* MERGEFORMAT 
[image: image55]

	BRAKE- Parking brake control
	SECTION. NO.:04-3508
	PAGE:116

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	3508010AV01
	驻车手柄总成
	Parking brake handle
	1
	
	D
	　
	　

	2
	　
	CQ1420820
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	　

	3
	　
	3508110-6J6
	驻车制动拉线总成(纵)
	Cable, parking brake(rail)
	1
	
	C
	standard
	before March,2006

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	　
	3508111-VO1
	纵拉线固定挡圈
	Stopping ring
	2
	
	C
	　
	　

	5
	　
	Q5100816
	销轴
	Pin shaft
	1
	
	D
	　
	　

	6
	　
	Q5003212
	开口销
	Pin
	1
	
	D
	　
	　

	7
	　
	3508151-V01
	驻车制动拉线护套
	Cross parking brake cable protecting bushing
	1
	
	D
	　
	　

	8
	　
	3508172-VO1
	定位卡片
	Clip
	1
	
	C
	　
	　

	9
	　
	3508150-VO1
	驻车制动拉线总成（横）
	Rear Cable assembly, parking brake(cross)
	1
	
	C
	　
	before March,2006

	10
	　
	CQ1430612
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	　

	11
	　
	3508161-VO1
	回位弹簧
	Returning spring 
	1
	
	C
	　
	　

	12
	　
	3508171-VO1
	卡簧
	Spring
	2
	
	C
	　
	　

	13
	　
	3508191-VO1
	橡胶连接带
	Rubber connecting belt
	2
	
	C
	　
	　

	14
	　
	CQ1500620
	螺栓
	Bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	　

	15
	　
	Q40206
	大垫圈
	Washer
	2
	
	D
	　
	　

	　
	　
	CQ34006
	螺母
	Nut
	2
	
	D
	　
	　

	16
	　
	3508110A6J6
	前驻车制动拉索总成
	front cable with clamp, parking brake
	1
	Трос стояночного тормоза переднийNOW
	C
	　
	after March,2006

	17
	　
	3508135A6J6
	后左驻车制动拉索带夹子总成
	Rear right cable with clamp, parking brake
	1
	Трос стояночного тормоза задний правыйNOW
	C
	　
	after March,2007

	18
	　
	3508140A6J6
	后右驻车制动拉索带夹子总成
	Rear right cable with clamp, parking brake
	1
	Трос стояночного тормоза задний левыйNOW
	C
	　
	after March,2008

	19
	　
	3508161-2E2
	回位弹簧
	Returning spring 
	2
	Пружина стяжная тросов стояночного тормозаNOW
	C
	　
	after March,2009

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY ELECTRICAL-Lamps,speaker,battery & relay
	SECTION. NO.:05-3711-1
	PAGE:117

	
[image: image56]

	BODY ELECTRICAL-Lamps,speaker,battery & relay
	SECTION. NO:05-3711-1
	PAGE:118

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	3704010-6J6
	点火开关总成
	Ignition switch assembly
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　2
	　
	3711015-V01
	左前照灯总成
	Head lamp assy-lh
	1
	　
	C
	FOR RUSSIA
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　3
	　
	3711020-V01
	右前照灯总成
	Head lamp assy-rh
	1
	　
	C
	FOR RUSSIA
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4
	　
	3711115-6J6
	左前组合灯总成
	Front combined light assembly , LH
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	5
	　
	3711120-6J6
	右前组合灯总成
	Front combined light assembly , RH
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	6
	　
	3714010-V70
	前室内灯总成
	Front dome light assembly
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	7
	　
	3717010-V01
	牌照灯总成
	plate License light assembly
	2
	　
	C
	　
	

	8
	　
	3720010-V01B1
	制动灯开关总成
	Parking brake light switch assembly
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	9
	　
	3721010-V01
	电喇叭总成
	Horn assy
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	10--1
	　
	3722010-V06
	熔断丝盒总成
	Fuse block assy
	1
	　
	C
	New dashboard
	

	10
	　
	3722040-V06
	二路熔断器盒总成
	Two way fuse block
	1
	　
	C　
	
	

	11
	　
	3722110-V06
	中央配电盒总成
	Central connector block 
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	12
	　
	3724036-6J6
	发电机导线
	dynamo lead
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	13
	　
	3724060-V01
	电线总成--接蓄电池正极
	Wire assembly, battery positive pole
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	14
	　
	3724070-V01
	搭铁线总成
	Wire assembly
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	15
	　
	3724080-6J6
	电线总成--接蓄电池负极
	Wire assembly, battery negative pole
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	16
	　
	3726015-V01
	左前转向灯总成
	Front turning light assy-lh
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	　
	　
	3726015-8J0
	左前转向灯总成
	Front turning light assy-lh
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	17
	　
	3726020-V01
	右前转向灯总成
	Right turning light assy-rh
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	　
	　
	3726020-8J0

	右前转向灯总成
	Right turning light assy-rh
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	18
	　
	3726110-V01

	侧转向灯总成
	Side turning light assembly 
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY ELECTRICAL-Lamps,speaker,battery & relay
	SECTION. NO.:05-3711-2
	PAGE:119

	[image: image112.png]


[image: image113.png]


[image: image114.png]




	BODY ELECTRICAL-Lamps,speaker,battery& relay
	SECTION. No.05-3711-2
	PAGE:120

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　19
	　
	3732010A6J6
	雾灯开关总成
	fog light switch assy
	1
	　
	C
	new dash board
	

	20
	　
	3732110-6J6
	后雾灯总成
	Rear fog light assembly
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	21
	01
	3735010-6J6
	组合开关总成
	Combined  switch
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	22
	　
	3751080-6J6
	继电器盒总成
	Relay box
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	23
	　
	3758030-6J6
	室内灯车门连锁开关总成
	Dome lamp and door interlock switch assembly
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	24
	　
	3808010-V09
	水温传感器总成
	Water temperature transducer assembly
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	25
	　
	3818010-6J6
	手制动开关总成
	Hand brake switch assembly
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　26
	　02
	3820010AV01
	组合仪表总成
	Instrument cluster assy
	1
	　
	C
	ITM6
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	05
	3820010A8J0
	组合仪表总成
	Instrument cluster assy(digital)
	　
	　
	C
	MT20,MtT20U
	

	27
	　
	3820015-V06
	车速里程表电子传感器
	Electronic sensor assembly, Speed
	1
	　
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　28
	　
	7901010A6J6
	收放机总成
	radio/cassette
	1
	　
	C
	new dash board
	

	29
	　
	7901030-6J6
	扬声器及其支架总成
	Speak with bracket assembly
	1
	　
	D　
	
	

	30
	　
	7903010-V01
	天线总成
	Antenna assembly
	1
	　
	　D
	
	

	31
	　
	3716016-6J6
	后组合灯灯罩
	rear combined light cover
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	32
	　
	3716015-6J6
	左后组合灯总成
	rear combined light assy-lh
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	33
	　
	3716020-6J6
	右后组合灯总成
	rear combined light assy-rh
	1
	　
	　C
	
	

	34
	
	3703010-V01B1
	蓄电池总成
	Battery assy
	1
	
	  C
	
	

	35
	
	3703160-6J6
	蓄电池拖架
	Bracket ,battery
	1
	
	D
	
	

	36
	
	3703180-6J6
	压板
	Press plate, battery
	1
	
	D
	
	

	37
	
	3703184-6J6
	拉杆
	Pull rod, battery
	1
	
	D
	
	

	38
	
	3703210-6J6
	蓄电池盖板总成
	Cover board, battery
	1
	
	D
	
	


	BODY ELECTRICAL-Windshield Wiper
	SECTION. NO.:05-5205
	PAGE:121

	[image: image115.png]


[image: image116.png]



[image: image57]

	BODY ELECTRICAL- Windshield Wiper
	SECTION. NO-05-5205
	PAGE:122

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	5205015-V01
	刮水电机及支架总成
	Motor and bracket assembly , wiper
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	2-1
	
	Q1500610
	螺栓
	bolt
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	2-2
	
	Q40506
	弹簧垫圈
	spring washer
	3
	
	D
	　
	

	3-1
	
	5205010-V01
	刮水器连杆总成（左舵）
	Connecting rod assembly , wiper (left hand drive)
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	7-1
	
	5205075-V01
	刮水器片
	blade assembly , wiper
	2
	
	C
	
	

	4
	　
	5205013-V01
	卡片
	blade assembly , wiper 
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	　
	5205012-V01
	六角螺母
	nut
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	　
	5205011-V01
	堵帽
	Cap
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	7
	　
	5205055-V01
	刮水器摆臂及刮片总成
	Arm and blade assembly , wiper 
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	8-1
	
	CQ34006
	六角螺母
	nut
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	8-2
	
	Q40506
	弹簧垫圈
	washer
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	　
	5207015-V01
	风窗洗涤器喷嘴总成
	Nozzle assembly , washer
	1
	Форсунка стеклоомывателя
	C
	　
	

	10
	　
	5207021-6J6
	风窗洗涤器短水管
	short Pipe , washer
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	11
	　
	5207022-6J6
	风窗洗涤器管接头
	Pipe connector , washer
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	12
	　
	5207025-V01
	风窗洗涤器水盒总成
	Reservoir with motor assembly , washer
	1
	
	C
	LHD　
	

	13
	
	
	
	
	1
	Мотор бочка стеклоомывателя
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY ELECTRICAL-Wiring harness 
	SECTION. NO.:05-3724
	PAGE:123

	
[image: image58]

	BODY ELECTRICAL- Wiring harness
	SECTION. NO-05-3724
	PAGE:124

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　

	　
	O3
	3724010A6J6
	仪表电线束总成
	wire assy,instrument cluster
	C
	1
	
	ITM6.0 
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O5
	3724010-8J0
	仪表电线束总成
	wire assy,instrument cluster
	C
	1
	
	MT20，MT20U
	

	2
	O1
	3724531-6J6
	夹子
	Clip
	D
	3
	
	　
	

	3
	O1
	CQ2714813
	自攻螺钉
	screw 
	D
	3
	
	　
	

	4
	O1
	Q40105
	垫圈
	washer
	D
	3
	
	　
	

	5
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O2
	3724020A6J6
	车身电线束总成
	wire assy, body
	C
	1
	
	ITM6.0 
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O6
	3724020D7J6
	车身电线束总成
	wire assy, body
	C
	1
	
	MT20，MT20U
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	O1
	3724021-6J6
	接地插头
	earthing plug
	D
	1
	
	　
	

	7
	O1
	Q2140616
	螺钉
	bolt
	D
	1
	
	　
	

	8
	O1
	Q40106
	垫圈
	washer
	D
	1
	
	　
	

	9
	O1
	Q41206
	外锯齿锁紧垫圈
	washer
	D
	1
	
	　
	

	10
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O2
	3724030-6J6
	底盘电线束总成
	wire assy,chassiss
	C
	1
	
	ITM6.0 FOR CA1010A2
	

	　
	O2
	3724030-9E1
	底盘电线束总成
	wire assy,chassiss
	C
	1
	
	ITM6.0  FOR CA1011
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　

	　
	O8
	3724030D6J6
	底盘电线束总成
	wire assy,chassiss
	C
	1
	
	MT20,  MT20U FOR CA1010A2
	　

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	O14
	3724030-D9E1
	底盘电线束总成
	wire assy,chassiss
	C
	1
	
	MT20  MT20U-970cc extra cab(CA1011)-
	　

	　
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	　

	11
	O1
	3724511-6J6
	扎带
	Strap
	C
	2
	
	　
	　

	12
	O1
	3724521-6J6
	扎带
	Strap
	C
	3
	
	　
	　

	13
	O1
	Q687182
	多路夹片
	Clip – fixing inlet and outlet pipe
	D
	1
	
	　
	　

	14
	O1
	Q2140616
	螺钉
	bolt
	D
	1
	
	　
	　

	15
	O1
	Q40106
	垫圈
	washer
	D
	1
	
	　
	　

	16
	O1
	3724090-6J6
	室内灯电线束总成
	Wire assembly, dome light
	C
	1
	
	　
	　


	BODY ELECTRICAL-Heater Unit
	SECTION. NO.:05-8101
	PAGE:125

	
[image: image59]

	BODY ELECTRICAL-Heater Unit
	SECTION. NO.:05-8101
	PAGE:126

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　
	　
	8101010A6J6
	暖风机总成
	Heater unit  assembly,for new dash board
	1
	Отопитель в сборе
	C
	vcb
	adviced

	2
	　
	V01-141
	风扇叶轮
	Impeller fan, heater
	1
	Крыльчатка мотора отопителя салона
	D
	　
	adviced

	1
	　
	V01-140
	电机总成
	Motor assembly, heater
	1
	Мотор отопителя салона
	C
	　
	adviced

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	6
	　
	8101110-V01
	暖风机换气箱总成
	Air-exchange box assembly,heater
	1
	
	D
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	　
	VOl—130
	水箱总成
	water tank,heater
	1
	Радиатор отопителя
	D
	　
	adviced

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	　
	VOl—950
	水阀总成
	Water valve,heater
	1
	
	C
	　
	adviced

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	23
	　
	8101028—VOl
	过孔胶套
	Rubber bushing
	1
	
	C
	　
	　

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	27
	
	
	
	
	
	Панель рычагов управления отопителя
	
	
	

	　28
	　
	8112010A6J6
	操纵机构总成 
	Controling machine assembly
	1
	
	C
	new
	adviced

	29
	　
	8112013-6J6
	按扭
	Button
	3
	Фишка на рычаги управления отопителем салона
	B
	　
	　


	BODY ELECTRICAL-Nozzle & Duct–Ventilation,defroster
	SECTION. NO.:05-8102
	PAGE:127

	
[image: image60]

	BODY ELECTRICAL-Nozzle & Duct - Ventilation,defroster
	SECTION.NO.:05-8102
	PAGE:128

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　1
	　
	8102022-V01B1
	右除霜喷嘴
	Right defroster nozzle
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　2
	　
	8102021-V01B1
	左除霜喷嘴
	Left defroster nozzle
	1
	
	C
	
	

	3
	　
	Q2743516
	十字槽沉头自攻螺钉
	Screw
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	　
	8102047-6J6
	中央风管粘接带
	Splice belt， center air tube
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	5
	　
	8102031-6J6
	左除霜风管
	Left defroster air tube
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　6
	　
	8102034A6J6
	右侧通风管
	Right ventilation air tube
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　7
	　
	8102033A6J6
	左侧通风管
	Left ventilation air tube
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	8
	　
	8102055-6J6
	通风口总成
	Ventilation hole
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　9
	　
	8102038A6J6
	右侧中央风管
	Center air tube， right side
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10　
	　
	8102037A6J6
	左侧中央风管
	Center air tube， left side
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　11
	　
	8102042A6J6
	右侧侧除霜风管
	Defroster air tube， right side
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	　12
	　
	8102041A6J6
	左侧侧除霜风管
	Defroster air tube， left side
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	　
	8102032-6J6
	右除霜风管
	Right defroster air tube
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY-Front door welded Panel & fitting
	SECTION. NO.:06-6100
	PAGE:135

	
[image: image61]

	BODY- Front door welded  panel & fitting
	SECTION. NO.:06-6100
	PAGE:136

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	6100045-V01
	左前车门焊接总成
	Left front door welded assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	2
	　
	6100050-V01
	右前车门焊接总成
	Right front door welded assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	　
	6106015-V01
	前门铰链总成
	Front door gemel 
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	　
	CQ1460830
	螺栓
	Bolt
	16
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	　
	6101068-6J6
	前门铰链圆堵
	Plug, front door gemel
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	6
	　
	6102113-V01
	左前门密封膜
	Left front door sealing film
	1
	
	B
	　
	

	7
	　
	6102114-V01
	右前门密封膜
	Right front door sealing film
	1
	
	B
	　
	

	8
	　
	6102015-6J6
	左前门装饰板总成
	Decorating plate assembly, left front door
	1
	
	C
	Standard
	

	9
	　
	6102020-6J6
	右前门装饰板总成
	Decorating plate assembly, right front door 
	1
	
	C
	Standard
	

	10
	　
	6109021-V01
	插销
	Pin
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	　
	CQ1460630
	螺栓
	Bolt
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	　
	6102105-6J6
	卡扣
	Clamp
	28
	
	C
	Standard
	

	13
	　
	6107091-V01
	左前门密封条
	Outside sealing strap, left front door
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	14
	　
	6107092-V01
	右前门密封条
	Outside sealing strap, right front door
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	15
	　
	6102205-V01
	前车门内拉手总成
	Inside handle assembly, front door
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	　
	Q2710530
	十字槽圆头自攻螺钉
	Screw
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	17
	　
	6101034-V01
	前门塑料螺母
	Plastic nut
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	18
	　
	6107093-6J6
	左前门内密封条
	Inside sealing strap, left front door
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	19
	　
	6107094-6J6
	右前门内密封条
	Inside sealing strap, right front door
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	20
	　
	8202015-6J6
	左外后视镜总成
	Left rear view mirror assembly
	1
	
	B
	　
	

	21
	　
	8202020-6J6
	右外后视镜总成
	Right rear view mirror assembly
	1
	
	B
	　
	

	22
	　
	Q2300612
	组合螺钉
	Bolt
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	23
	　
	6109015-V01
	前车门限位器总成
	Limit assembly, front door
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	24
	　
	6103023-V06
	左手柄支架
	Bracket,left handle
	1
	
	D
	molded inner panel
	1011

	25
	　
	6103024-V06
	右手柄支架
	Bracket,right handle
	1
	
	D
	molded inner panel
	1011

	26
	　
	Q2360612
	组合螺钉
	Screw
	4
	
	D
	molded inner panel
	1011

	27
	　
	Q2710512
	十字槽圆头自攻螺钉
	Screw
	2
	
	D
	molded inner panel
	1011

	28
	　
	6102206-V06
	前车门内拉手
	Inside handle,front door
	2
	
	D
	molded inner panel
	1011

	29
	　
	6102915AV01
	左前门装饰板总成
	Decorating plate with sealing strap assembly, left front door
	1
	
	C
	molded inner panel
	1011

	30
	　
	6102920AV01
	右前门装饰板总成
	Decorating plate with sealing strap assembly, right front door 
	1
	
	C
	molded inner panel
	1011

	31
	　
	5401408-Q3
	塑料螺钉
	Plastic Screw
	8
	
	C
	molded inner panel
	1011

	32
	　
	5401409-Q3
	塑料螺母
	Plastic nut
	8
	
	C
	molded inner panel
	1011


	BODY-Front Door Glass Lifter
	SECTION. NO.:06-6104
	PAGE:137

	
[image: image62]

	BODY- Front Door Glass Lifter
	SECTION. NO.:06-6104
	PAGE:138

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	6103021-V01
	左前门玻璃总成
	Left front door glass
	1
	
	C
	
	

	2
	　
	6103022-V01
	右前门玻璃总成
	Right front door glass
	1
	
	C
	
	

	3
	　
	6101125-V01
	左前门玻璃导轨固定架总成
	Glass rail positioning bracket, left front door
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4
	　
	6101130-V01
	右前门玻璃导轨固定架总成
	Glass rail positioning bracket , right front door
	1
	
	D
	
	

	5
	　
	CQ1460612
	组合螺栓-固定玻璃滑道用
	Combined bolt,lock Glass rail
	2
	
	D
	
	

	6
	　
	6104105-6J6
	玻璃升降器摇柄总成
	Rock handle assembly, glass lifter
	2
	
	C
	
	

	7
	　
	6104111-6J6
	摇柄卡簧
	Clamp spring ,Rock handle assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	8
	　
	6104112-6J6
	摇柄防护罩
	Protecting cover, rock handle
	1
	
	C
	
	

	9
	　
	6104015-6J6
	左前门玻璃升降器总成
	Front door glass lifter assembly, LH
	1
	
	C
	
	

	10
	　
	6104020-6J6
	右前门玻璃升降器总成
	Front door glass lifter assembly, RH
	1
	
	C
	
	

	11
	　
	CQ1460612
	组合螺栓-固定玻璃升降器
	Combined bolt
	8
	
	D
	
	

	12
	　
	CQ1460613
	组合螺栓-固定滑轨
	Combined bolt
	4
	
	D
	
	

	13
	　
	6103045-V01
	前车门玻璃框架总成
	Glass frame assembly, front door
	2
	
	D
	
	

	14
	　
	CQ1460608
	组合螺栓-固定玻璃框架
	Combined bolt
	4
	
	D
	
	

	15
	　
	6103053-6J6
	前车门玻璃框架橡胶夹条
	Rubber strap, glass frame
	4
	
	C
	
	

	16
	　
	6107081-6J6
	前车玻璃导向条
	Guide strap, front door glass
	2
	
	D
	
	

	17
	　
	6107065AV01
	左前门窗外密封条
	Outside sealing strap, left front  door window
	1
	
	C
	
	

	18
	　
	6107070AV01
	右前门窗外密封条
	Outside sealing strap, right front door  window
	1
	
	C
	
	

	19
	　
	6107073-6J6
	左前门窗内密封条
	Inside sealing strap, left front  door window
	1
	
	C
	
	

	20
	　
	6107074-6J6
	右前门窗内密封条
	Intside sealing strap, right front door window
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY-Front door lock
	SECTION. NO.:06-6105
	PAGE:139

	
[image: image63]

	BODY-Front door Lock
	SECTION. NO:06-6105
	PAGE:140

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	6105015-V01
	左门锁总成
	Front door lock body assembly, L.H.
	1
	
	C
	
	

	2
	　
	6105020-V01
	右门锁总成
	Front door lock body assembly, R.H.
	1
	
	C
	
	

	3
	　
	6105271-V01       
	锁芯固定卡片
	Positioning clamp,lock core
	2
	
	C
	
	

	4
	　
	6105265-V01

	左前门锁芯总成
	Left front door lock core assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	5
	　
	6105270-V01
	右前门锁芯总成
	Right  front door lock core assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	6
	　
	Q2540616
	十字槽沉头螺钉
	Screw
	6
	
	D
	
	

	7
	　
	6105230-V01
	前门锁锁环总成
	Front door lock ring assembly
	2
	
	D
	
	

	8
	　
	6105231-V01
	前门锁调整片
	Front door lock adjusting plate
	0－4
	
	D
	
	

	9
	　
	Q2400820
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	4
	
	D
	
	

	10
	　
	6105157-V01C1
	车门自锁手柄
	Door self lock handle
	2
	
	C
	
	

	11
	　
	6105158-V01
	车门自锁手柄套
	Door self-lock handle bushing
	2
	
	C
	
	

	12
	　
	6105411-V01
	前车门外扣手连接套
	Front door outside handle bushing assembly
	2
	
	C
	
	

	13
	　
	6105405-V01
	左前门外抠手总成
	outside handle assembly, left front door
	1
	
	C
	
	

	14
	　
	6105410-V01
	右前门外抠手总成
	outside handle assembly, right front door
	1
	
	C
	
	

	15
	　
	CQ32606
	螺母
	Nut
	4
	
	D
	
	

	16
	　
	6105022-V01
	缓冲块
	Cushion block
	2
	
	B
	
	

	17
	　
	Q2775513
	十字槽半沉头螺钉
	Screw
	2
	
	D
	
	

	18
	　
	6105245-V01
	左前车门内扣手总成
	inside handle assembly, left front door
	1
	
	C
	
	

	19
	　
	6105250-V01
	右前车门内扣手总成
	inside handle assembly, right front door
	1
	
	C
	
	

	20
	　
	6101034-V01
	塑料螺母
	Plastic nut
	4
	
	C
	
	

	21
	　
	Q2714812
	十字槽平圆头螺钉
	Screw
	2
	
	D
	
	

	22
	O1
	6105251-V01
	左前门内手柄盒
	Inner handle box, left front door
	1
	
	C
	
	

	　
	O2
	6105252-V01
	右前门内手柄盒
	Inner handle box, right front door
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY –Driver’s Seat
	SECTION. NO.:06-6800-1
	PAGE:141

	[image: image117.emf][image: image118.png]


[image: image119.jpg]


[image: image120.jpg]


[image: image121.png]


[image: image122.png]


[image: image123.png]


                     
[image: image64]

	BODY - Driver’s Seat
	SECTION. NO.:06-6800-1
	PAGE:142

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	6903010-6J6
	前座座垫总成
	driver's seat mat assembly
	1
	
	C
	gray color
	CA1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	　
	6904010-6J6
	滑轨总成-前座
	Sliding rail assembly,driver's seat
	1
	
	C
	　
	CA1010

	3
	　
	Q350B06
	螺母
	Nut
	2
	
	D
	　
	CA1010

	4
	　
	5107020-V70
	发动机右盖板总成
	Right cover assembly,driver seat -engine
	1
	
	D
	　
	CA1010

	5
	　
	5109064-6J6
	发动机右盖板隔热垫
	Heat-insulating lining, engine right cover
	1
	
	D
	　
	CA1010

	6
	　
	6804010-6J6
	滑轨总成-驾驶员座
	Sliding rail assembly ,driver seat
	1
	
	C
	　
	CA1010

	7
	　
	5109063-6J6
	发动机左盖板隔热垫
	Heat-insulating lining, engine left cover 
	1
	
	D
	　
	CA1010

	8
	　
	5107015-V70
	发动机左盖板总成
	left cover assembly, vice driver seat -engine
	1
	
	D
	　
	CA1010

	9
	　
	5107190-V01
	发动机盖板锁扣总成
	Engine cover lock assembly
	4
	
	C
	　
	CA1010

	10
	　
	CQ1420616
	组合螺栓
	Nut
	12
	
	D
	　
	CA1010

	11
	　
	6803010-6J6
	驾驶员座座垫总成
	vice driver's seat mat assembly
	1
	
	C
	gray color
	CA1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	　
	7205010-6J6
	靠背总成 
	Backrest assembly
	1
	
	C
	gray color
	CA1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	　
	6908010-6J6
	靠背枕总成
	Backrest pillowr assembly
	2
	
	C
	gray color
	CA1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	14
	　
	Q2140516
	螺钉
	Screw
	8
	
	D
	　
	CA1010

	15
	O1
	6800903-6J6
	驾驶员座垫/滑轨/发动机盖板合件
	driver's seat mat with Sliding rail ,engine cover assy
	1
	
	D
	gray color
	CA1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	16
	O1
	6900903-6J6
	乘客座垫、滑轨、发动机盖板合件
	vice driver's seat mat with Sliding rail ,engine cover assy
	1
	
	D
	gray color
	CA1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	O1
	8212015-6J6
	左座椅安全带总成
	Left /Rightseat safety belt assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1010

	
	O2
	8212020-6J6
	右座椅安全带总成
	Left /Rightseat safety belt assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1010

	18
	　
	8212021-6J6
	前紧急锁止保护盒
	Front alarm lock box ,seat belt
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY –Driver’s Seat
	SECTION. NO.:06-6800-2
	PAGE:143

	[image: image124.png]


[image: image125.png]


[image: image126.png]


[image: image127.png]


[image: image128.png]


[image: image129.png]


[image: image130.jpg]


[image: image131.png]


[image: image132.png]


[image: image133.png]


[image: image134.png]


[image: image135.png]


[image: image136.png]


[image: image137.png]


[image: image138.png]


[image: image139.png]


[image: image140.png]


[image: image141.png]


[image: image142.png]


[image: image143.png]


[image: image65.jpg]


[image: image66.jpg]




	BODY - Driver’s Seat
	SECTION. NO.:06-6800-2
	PAGE:144

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1*
	　
	6900010AV01
	前座总成
	vice driver's seat assy
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	2*
	　
	6904010-6J6
	滑轨总成-前座
	Sliding rail assembly,vice driver's seat
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	3*
	　
	Q350B06
	螺母
	Nut
	4
	
	D
	
	

	4*
	　
	5107020-9E1
	发动机右盖板总成
	Right cover assembly,driver seat -engine
	1
	
	D
	
	CA1011

	5*
	　
	5109064-6J6
	发动机右盖板隔热垫
	Heat-insulating lining, engine right cover
	1
	
	D
	
	CA1011

	6*
	　
	6804010-6J6
	滑轨总成-驾驶员座
	Sliding rail assembly ,driver seat
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	7*
	　
	5109063-6J6
	发动机左盖板隔热垫
	Heat-insulating lining, engine left cover 
	1
	
	D
	
	CA1011

	8*
	　
	5107015-9E1
	发动机左盖板总成
	left cover assembly, vice driver seat -engine
	1
	
	D
	
	CA1011

	9
	　
	5107190-V01
	发动机盖板锁扣总成
	Engine cover lock assembly
	4
	
	D
	
	

	10*
	　
	CQ1420616
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	4
	
	D
	
	

	11*
	　
	6800010AV01
	驾驶员座椅总成
	driver's seat assy
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	12
	O1
	8212015-6J6
	左座椅安全带总成
	Left /Rightseat safety belt assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	
	O2
	8212020-6J6
	右座椅安全带总成
	Left /Rightseat safety belt assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	13
	　
	8212021-6J6
	前紧急锁止保护盒
	Front alarm lock box ,seat belt
	1
	
	C
	
	

	14
	
	6900910-9E1
	乘客座垫、滑轨、发动机盖板合件
	vice driver's seat mat with Sliding rail ,engine cover assy
	1
	
	D
	
	CA1011

	15
	
	6800910-9E1
	驾驶员座垫/滑轨/发动机盖板合件
	driver's seat mat with Sliding rail ,engine cover assy
	1
	
	D
	
	CA1011

	16
	
	6908010AV01
	头枕总成
	Head rest
	2
	
	D
	
	CA1011

	17
	
	6904010-V01
	调角器
	Angle-adjusting assembly, driver’s seat
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	
	
	7204011-V01
	左调整机构总成
	Adjusting mechanical cover(left)
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	
	
	7104015-V01
	左调整机构手柄
	Angle adjusting cover assembly(leftt)
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	18
	
	6804010-V01
	调角器
	Angle-adjusting assembly,vice driver’s seat
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	
	
	7204012-V01
	右调整机构总成
	Adjusting mechanical cover(right)
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	
	
	7104020-V01
	右调整机构手柄
	Angle adjusting cover assembly(right)
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	19
	
	6803010AV01
	驾驶员座座垫总成
	Driver’s seat mat assy
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	20
	
	6903010AV01
	乘客座座垫总成
	Vice driver’s seat mat assy
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	21
	
	6805010AV01
	驾驶员座靠背总成
	Driver’s seat back assy
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	22
	
	6905010AV01
	乘客座靠背总成
	Vice driver’s seat back assy
	1
	
	C
	
	CA1011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY-Front Bumper
	SECTION. NO.:06-2803
	PAGE:145

	[image: image144.png]



[image: image67]

	BODY- Front Bumper
	SECTION. NO.:06-2803
	PAGE:146

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	2803010-6J1
	前保险杠总成
	Front bumper
	1
	
	B
	　
	

	2
	　
	Q2360616
	螺钉、弹簧垫圈和平垫圈组合件
	Screw and spring washer and flat washer complex
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	　
	2803025-V01
	前保险杆动架B总成
	bracket,front bumper
	2
	Кронштейн переднего бампера центральный передний левый,правй
	D
	　
	

	4
	　
	2803015-V01
	前保险杆动架A总成
	bracket,front bumper
	2
	Кронштейн переднего бампера передний правый,левый
	D
	　
	

	5
	　
	5301145-V06
	前标志总成
	Front logo
	1
	
	B
	　
	

	6
	　
	5301141-V01
	前围装饰板总成
	Front decorating plate
	1
	Решетка радиатоа
	B
	　
	

	
	
	5301140AV06
	前围装饰板总成
	Front decorating plate
	1
	
	B
	galvanization with chrome
	

	7
	　
	5301138AV06
	右前大灯装饰罩
	Decorating cover，front right light
	1
	
	B
	
	

	8
	　
	Q39804
	通孔式嵌装塑料螺母
	Plastic nut
	4
	
	B
	　
	

	9
	　
	5301137AV06
	左前大灯装饰罩
	Decorating cover， front left light
	1
	
	B
	
	

	10
	　
	CQ2714813
	十字槽盘头自攻螺钉
	Screw
	4
	Пистон крепления облицовки фары
	D
	　
	

	11
	　
	Q39805
	通孔式嵌装塑料螺母
	Plastic nut
	4
	Гайка пластиковая облицовки фары
	B
	　
	

	12
	　
	5301151-V01
	左前大灯座护罩
	Headlight seat plastic cover,Lh
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	13
	　
	5301152-V01
	右前大灯座护罩
	Headlight seat plastic cover,RH
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	14
	　
	5301173-V01
	前大灯座护罩胶堵
	rubber plug,Headlight seat plastic cover
	4
	
	C
	　
	

	15
	　
	5301174-V01
	前大灯座护罩密封垫
	Sealing washer,Headlight seat plastic cover
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	16
	　
	Q2714213
	十字槽盘头自攻螺钉
	Screw
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY-Carpet and top cover decoration
	SECTION. NO.:06-5109
	PAGE:147

	
[image: image68]

	BODY-Carpet and top cover decoration
	SECTION. NO.:06-5109
	PAGE:148

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	o1
	5109026-V01
	地毯卡扣
	Carpet clam
	1
	　
	C
	　
	CA1010-1011

	2
	o1
	5109020-6J6
	前地毯总成
	Front carpet assembly
	1
	
	C
	LHD
	CA1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	CA1010

	3
	o1
	5109061-V01
	前地板隔热垫
	Front carpet heat-insulate mat
	1
	　
	C
	　
	CA1010

	4
	o1
	5109062-V01
	发动机中盖板隔热垫
	Engine middle cover heat insulate mat assembly
	1
	　
	C
	
	CA1010

	5
	o1
	5702021-6J6
	顶盖内装饰条
	Decorating strip
	1
	　
	C
	
	

	6
	o1
	5702011-6J6
	顶盖内饰
	Decorations，top cover
	1
	　
	C
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY - Front windshield
	SECTION. NO.:06-5206
	PAGE:149

	
[image: image69]

	BODY - Front windshield
	SECTION. NO.:06-5206
	PAGE:150

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	5206013-V01
	前风窗玻璃内装饰条总成
	Front wind glass inner decorating
	1
	
	B
	
	

	2
	　
	5206012-V01
	前风窗玻璃密封条总成
	Front wind glass sealing strap
	1
	
	B
	
	

	3
	　
	5206011-V01
	前风窗玻璃
	Front wind glass,tempered glass
	1
	
	B
	
	

	　
	　
	5206017-AC1
	前风窗玻璃
	Front wind glass,laminated winshield
	1
	
	B
	
	

	4
	　
	8204010-V01
	遮阳板总成
	Sunvoir plate assembly
	2
	
	C
	
	

	5
	　
	Q2140512
	十字槽平圆头螺钉
	Screw
	4
	
	D
	
	

	6
	　
	3714010-V70
	前室内灯总成
	Front dome lamp assembly
	1
	
	C
	
	

	7
	　
	Q2714813
	十字槽盘头自攻螺钉
	Screw
	4
	
	D
	
	

	8
	　
	8201010-6J6
	内后视镜总成
	Inside rearview mirror assembly
	1
	
	B
	
	

	9
	　
	5603011-6J6
	后窗玻璃
	Rear glass window
	1
	Уплотнитель заднего стекла
	B
	
	

	10
	　
	5603012-6J6
	后窗密封条
	Sealing strip,Rear glass window
	1
	Стекло кабины заднее
	B
	
	

	11
	　
	5402043-V01
	前上车扶手
	Handrail
	2
	
	D
	
	

	12
	　
	5402046-V01
	侧围扶手
	Handrail
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY- Chassis Frame
	SECTION. NO.:06-2801
	PAGE:151

	[image: image70.png]




	BODY- Chassis Frame
	SECTION. NO.:06-2801
	PAGE:152

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	2801015-V01
	前横梁总成-车架
	front cross beam assy,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	2*
	　
	2801031-V01
	左稳定拉杆加强板-前横梁
	left stable rod plate,front crossbeam,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	3*
	　
	2801032-V01
	右稳定拉杆加强板-前横梁
	right stable rod plate,front crossbeam,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	4*
	　
	2801055-8J0
	左前纵梁总成-车架
	left front  rail assy ,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	5*
	　
	2801060-8J0
	右前纵梁总成-车架
	right front rail assy ,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	6
	　
	2801075-V01
	左翼子板支架总成-车架
	left fender support,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	7
	　
	2801080-V01
	右翼子板支架总成-车架
	right fender support,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	8*
	　
	2801083-V01
	左加强板-翼子板支架
	Reinforce plate,left fender support,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	9*
	　
	2801084-V01
	右加强板-翼子板支架
	Reinforce plate,right fender support,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	10*
	　
	2801086-V01
	前刹车油管支架-翼子板支架
	bracket,front brake hose,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	11*
	　
	2801095-8J0
	左中纵梁总成-车架
	mid rail fram,left
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	12*
	　
	2801100-8J0
	右中纵梁总成-车架
	mid rail fram,right
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	13*
	　
	2801120-V01
	右地板支架侧板总成-车架
	side plate assy,right floor ,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	14*
	　
	2801115-V01
	左地板支架侧板总成-车架
	side plate assy,left floor ,frame
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	15*
	　
	2801135-9E1
	左后纵梁总成-车架
	rear rail fram,left
	1
	
	accident
	extra cab
	

	　
	　
	2801135-6J6
	左后纵梁总成-车架
	rear rail fram, left
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	16*
	　
	2801140-9E1
	右后纵梁总成-车架
	rear rail fram,right
	1
	
	accident
	extra cab
	

	　
	　
	2801140-6J6
	右后纵梁总成-车架
	rear rail fram, right
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	17*
	　
	2801149-V01
	进气防尘堵-车架
	block plug,frame
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	18*
	　
	2801210-6J6
	第一横梁总成
	1# crossbeam assy
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	19*
	　
	2801220-6J6
	第二横梁总成
	2# crossbeam assy
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	20*
	　
	2801230-6J6
	第三横梁总成
	3# crossbeam assy
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	21*
	　
	2801250-6J6
	第四横梁总成
	4# crossbeam assy
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	22*
	　
	2801275-6J6
	第五横梁总成
	5# crossbeam assy
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	23
	　
	2801167-V01
	板簧前吊架-车架
	leaf front hanger bracket -frame
	2
	
	accident
	　
	

	24*
	　
	2801170-V01
	减振器支架总成-车架
	Rear shock absorber bracket,frame
	2
	
	accident
	　
	

	25*
	　
	2801185-6J6
	左限位支座总成-车架
	stop mechnism bracket, left side ,frame
	2
	
	accident
	　
	

	26*
	　
	2801190-6J6
	右限位支座总成-车架
	stop mechnism bracket, right side ,frame
	2
	
	accident
	extra cab
	

	27*
	　
	2801205-V70
	板簧后吊耳总成-车架
	leaf rear hanger bracket -frame
	2
	
	accident
	　
	

	28*
	　
	2801208-V70
	加强筋-板簧后吊耳
	reinforcement plate,leaf rear hanger bracket-frame
	2
	
	accident
	　
	

	29*
	　
	2801145-9E1
	左后纵梁盖板前段总成-车架
	cover assy,rear rail fram,left
	1
	
	accident
	extra cab
	

	　
	　
	2801145-V70
	左后纵梁盖板前段总成-车架
	cover assy, reare rail fram, left
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	30*
	　
	2801150-9E1
	右后纵梁盖板前段总成-车架
	cover assy,rear rail fram,left
	1
	
	accident
	extra cab
	

	　
	　
	2801150-V70
	右后纵梁盖板前段总成-车架
	cover assy, reare rail fram, right
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	31*
	　
	2801143-6J6
	后纵梁盖板后段-车架
	rear cover board,rear rail,frame
	2
	
	accident
	extra cab
	

	32*
	　
	2801146-9E1
	后纵梁后段盖板-车架
	rear cover board,rear rail,frame
	2
	
	accident
	extra cab
	

	33*
	　
	2801144-9E1
	后纵梁后段-车架
	end section of rear rail-frame 
	2
	
	accident
	extra cab
	

	34*
	　
	2801334-V70
	车箱后支座-车架
	rear bracket-truck bed,frame
	2
	
	accident
	　
	

	35
	　
	2806022-V01
	前吊钩
	front hang hook
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	36
	　
	2806025-V01
	拖钩总成
	hook assy
	1
	
	accident
	　
	

	BODY- Front welded floor parts-Frame
	SECTION. NO.:06-5101
	PAGE:153

	
[image: image71]

	BODY- Front welded floor parts-Frame
	SECTION. NO.:06-5101
	PAGE:154

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	5101026-V70
	前地板
	Front welded floor
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	　
	5101112-V70
	地板右前裙板
	front apron plate,RH, floor
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	　
	5101105-V70
	地板左前裙板总成
	front apron plate,LH, floor
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	　
	Q2710612
	十字槽盘头自攻螺钉
	Screw
	4
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	　
	5107210-V06
	发动机中盖板总成
	Middle engine cover plate
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	　
	Q2140616
	十字槽盘头螺钉
	Screw
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	7
	　
	5107219-V01
	胶堵-中盖板用
	Plug-Middle engine cover plate
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	　
	5101095-V01
	千斤顶托架总成
	Bracket, jack
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	　
	CQ1420612
	组合螺栓
	Combined bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	

	10
	　
	5107291-6J6
	地板胶堵-前地板用
	Plug-front floor
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	11
	　
	5107292-6J6
	地板胶堵-前地板侧筋用
	Plug-front floor side rail
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	12
	　
	5107011-V01
	油门限位支架盖
	Bracket cover
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	13
	　
	5101135-V70
	前地板后横梁焊接总成
	rear cross beam,front floor
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	14
	　
	5101158-V70
	前地板右后挡板
	R-rear shield board -front floor
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	15
	　
	5101157-V70
	前地板左后挡板
	L-rear shield board -front floor
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY- Front welded  panel parts-Frame
	SECTION. NO.:06-5310
	PAGE:155

	
[image: image72]

	BODY- Front welded panel parts-Frame
	SECTION. NO.:06-5310
	PAGE:156

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	5701020-V01
	顶盖前横梁总成
	Beam, cab cover,front plate
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	2
	　
	5301120-V01
	前围窗口下内板总成
	Inner plate, under windshield frame
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	　
	5301018-V01
	右前立柱上外板
	Welded outer plate, right  front pillar
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	　
	5301015-V01
	左前立柱上外板焊接总成
	Welded outer plate assy, left front pillar
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	　
	5301017-V01
	左前立柱上外板
	outer plate , left front pillar
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	5
	　
	5301040-V01
	前围横梁焊接总成
	Welded beam assembly,front plate
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	6
	　
	5301050-V06
	右前大灯座及支架焊接总成
	Right front light seat and bracket assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	7
	　
	5301065-V06
	继电器支架总成
	Bracket assy,relay
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	8
	　
	5301215-6J6
	电子控制支架总成
	Bracket assy,electric control
	1
	
	D
	EFI
	

	9
	　
	5301045-V06
	左前大灯座及支架焊接总成
	Left front light seat and bracket assembly
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	10
	　
	5301075-V06
	熔断器支架总成
	Bracket assy ,fuse block
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	11
	　
	5301011-V01
	前围板
	Front plate and bracket welding assy
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	　
	　
	5301012-V01
	前围装饰板支架
	bracket, Front plastic  decorating plate
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	12
	　
	5301010-V01
	前围下板总成
	Front lower plate assembly 
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY- Side panel welded  parts
	SECTION. NO.:06-5401-1
	PAGE:157

	
[image: image73]

	BODY- Side panel welded  parts
	SECTION. NO:06-5401-1
	PAGE:158

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	5401045-V01
	LH front pillar,welding（upper）
	左前立柱焊接总成（下）
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	2
	　
	5401050-V01
	RH front pillar,welding（lower）
	右前立柱焊接总成（下）
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	3
	　
	5401381-V01
	upper inner plate,lh front casing
	左前门框上内板
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	4
	　
	5401382-V01
	upper inner plate,rh front casing
	右前门框上内板
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	5*
	　
	5401385-V70
	welding assy
	左后侧围上内板焊接总成
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	6*
	　
	5401390-V70
	welding assy
	右后侧围上内板焊接总成
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	7
	　
	5401031-V70
	water slot,lh
	左流水槽
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	8
	　
	5401032-V70
	water slot,rh
	右流水槽
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	9
	　
	5401077-V01
	Outer plate,  left front door frame
	左前门框下外板
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	10
	　
	5401078-V01
	Outer plate,  right front door frame
	右前门框下外板
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	11
	　
	5401105-V70
	outside plate assy
	左后立柱外板总成
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	12
	　
	5401110-V70
	outside plate assy
	右后立柱外板总成
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	13
	　
	5401361-V01
	interior plate
	左前立柱上内板
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	14
	　
	5401362-V01
	interior plate
	右前立柱上内板
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	15*
	　
	5401171-V01
	reinforcement plate
	左侧围前上加强板
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	16*
	　
	5401172-V01
	reinforcement plate
	右侧围前上加强板
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	17*
	　
	5401141-V01
	filling cover
	加油孔盖
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	
	　
	5401135-V01
	filling cover assy
	加油孔盖总成
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	18*
	　
	Q2140510
	screw
	螺钉
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	19
	　
	5401143-V01
	rubber block
	限位胶块
	2
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	20
	　
	5401154-V01
	cushion washer
	缓冲垫
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	21
	　
	5401160-V01
	fuel tank,lock core assy
	油箱锁芯总成
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	22
	　
	5401168-V01
	shim
	夹片
	1
	
	D
	standard cab
	

	23
	　
	5402043-V01
	handle
	前上车扶手
	2
	
	C
	standard cab
	

	24
	　
	5402036-V01
	strip, front door
	前门框装饰条
	2
	
	C
	standard cab
	

	25*
	　
	5402037-6J6
	upper cover,front door strip
	前门框装饰条上端盖
	2
	
	C
	standard cab
	

	26*
	　
	5402038-6J6
	lower cover,front door strip
	前门框装饰条下端盖
	2
	
	C
	standard cab
	

	27
	　
	5401383-V01
	plug
	孔塞
	2
	
	C
	standard cab
	

	28*
	　
	5107081-A1
	sealing cover,front floor
	密封罩-前地板
	2
	
	C
	standard cab
	

	29
	　
	5402046-V01
	side handle
	侧围扶手
	1
	
	C
	standard cab
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY- Side panel welded  parts
	SECTION. NO:06-5401-2
	PAGE:159

	
[image: image74]

	BODY- Side panel welded  parts
	SECTION. NO:06-5401-2
	PAGE:160

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	　
	5401045-V01
	LH front pillar,welding（upper）
	左前立柱焊接总成（下）
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	2
	　
	5401050-V01
	RH front pillar,welding（lower）
	右前立柱焊接总成（下）
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	3
	　
	5401381-V01
	upper inner plate,lh front casing
	左前门框上内板
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	4
	　
	5401382-V01
	upper inner plate,rh front casing
	右前门框上内板
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	5*
	　
	5401385-9E1
	welding assy
	左后侧围上内板焊接总成
	1
	
	D
	Extra cab
	

	6*
	　
	5401390-9E1
	welding assy
	右后侧围上内板焊接总成
	1
	
	D
	Extra cab
	

	7
	　
	5401031-9E1
	water slot,lh
	左流水槽
	1
	
	D
	Extra cab
	

	8
	　
	5401032-9E1
	water slot,rh
	右流水槽
	1
	
	D
	Extra cab
	

	9
	　
	5401077-V01
	Outer plate,  left front door frame
	左前门框下外板
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	10
	　
	5401078-V01
	Outer plate,  right front door frame
	右前门框下外板
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	11*
	　
	5401105-9E1
	outside plate assy
	左后立柱外板总成
	1
	Панель задняя кабины левая
	D
	Extra cab
	

	12*
	　
	5401110-9E1
	outside plate assy
	右后立柱外板总成
	1
	Панель задняя кабины правя
	D
	Extra cab
	

	13
	　
	5401361-V01
	interior plate
	左前立柱上内板
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	14
	　
	5401362-V01
	interior plate
	右前立柱上内板
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	15*
	　
	5401171-V01
	reinforcement plate
	左侧围前上加强板
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	16*
	　
	5401172-V01
	reinforcement plate
	右侧围前上加强板
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	17*
	　
	5401141-V01
	filling cover
	加油孔盖
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	
	　
	5401135-V01
	filling cover assy
	加油孔盖总成
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	18
	　
	Q2140510
	screw
	螺钉
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	19
	　
	5401143-V01
	rubber block
	限位胶块
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	20
	　
	5401154-V01
	cushion washer
	缓冲垫
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	21
	　
	5401160-V01
	fuel tank,lock core assy
	油箱锁芯总成
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	22
	　
	5401168-V01
	shim
	夹片
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	23
	　
	5402043-V01
	handle
	前上车扶手
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	24
	　
	5403011-9E1
	strip, front door
	侧围窗玻璃
	2
	Стекло задней стойки кабины
	C
	Extra cab
	

	25*
	　
	5403023-9E1
	upper cover,front door strip
	侧围窗玻璃外密封条
	2
	Уплотнитель стекла задней стойки кабины внешний
	C
	Extra cab
	

	26*
	　
	5403024-9E1
	lower cover,front door strip
	侧围窗玻璃内密封条
	2
	Уплотнитель стекла задней стойки кабины внутренний
	C
	Extra cab
	

	27
	　
	5402036-V01
	strip,front door
	前门框装饰条
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	28*
	　
	5402037-6J6
	upper cover,front door strip
	前门框装饰条上端盖
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	29*
	　
	5402038-6J6
	lower cover,front door strip
	前门框装饰条下端盖
	2
	
	C
	　
	

	30
	　
	5402046-V01
	side handle
	侧围扶手
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY- Rear apron and top cover welded parts
	SECTION. NO:06-5701
	PAGE:161

	[image: image145.png]



[image: image75]

	BODY- Rear apron and top cover welded parts
	SECTION. NO:06-5701
	PAGE:162

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	
	5601011-V70
	后围板
	rear apron
	1
	
	D
	
	

	2*
	
	5401405-V70
	左后侧围上内板总成
	upper inner plate,left rear side apron
	1
	
	D
	
	

	3*
	
	5401410-V70
	右后侧围上内板总成
	upper inner plate,right rear side apron
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4*
	
	5601041-V70
	后围下加强板
	lower reinforcement plate,rear apron
	1
	
	D
	
	

	5
	
	5601030-V70
	后围上加强板总成
	upper reinforcement plate, rear apron
	1
	
	D
	
	

	6
	
	5603011-6J6
	后窗玻璃
	rear window glass
	1
	
	C
	
	

	7
	
	5603012-6J6
	后窗密封条
	seal strip,rear window
	1
	
	C
	
	

	8
	
	5601020-V70
	后围上横梁总成
	upper crossbeam,rear apron
	1
	
	D
	
	

	9
	　
	5701011-V70
	顶盖
	top cover
	1
	
	D
	　
	

	9
	　
	5701011-9E1
	顶盖
	top cover
	1
	
	D
	extra cab
	1011

	10
	　
	5702011-6J6
	顶盖内饰
	interior decoration,top cover
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	10
	　
	5702011-9E1
	顶盖内饰
	interior decoration,top cover
	1
	
	C
	extra cab
	1011

	11
	　
	5702021-6J6
	顶盖内装饰条
	interior decoration strip,top cover
	1
	
	C
	　
	

	11
	　
	5702021-9E1
	顶盖内装饰条
	interior decoration strip,top cover
	1
	
	C
	extra cab
	1011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BODY- Truck bed(standard cab truck)
	SECTION. NO:06-8500-1
	PAGE:163

	
[image: image76]

	BODY- Truck bed(stand cab truck)
	SECTION. NO:06-8500-1
	PAGE:164

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	　
	　
	8502060-6J6
	栓锁总成
	bolt lock assy
	4
	
	D
	　
	1010

	　
	　
	8500010A6J6
	车箱总成
	box assy
	1
	
	D
	standard
	1010

	1
	　
	8504010-6J6
	前板总成
	Front panel assy
	1
	
	D
	　
	1010

	2
	　
	8502020-6J6
	右边板总成
	Right side panel assy
	1
	
	D
	standard
	1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1010

	3*
	　
	8501010-6J6
	底板总成
	Floor panel assy
	1
	
	D
	standard
	1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1010

	4
	　
	8502015-6J6
	左边板总成
	Left side panel assy
	1
	
	D
	standard
	1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1010

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1010

	5
	　
	8503010-6J6
	后板总成
	Tail panel assy
	1
	
	D
	　
	1010

	6*
	　
	Q2140630
	十字槽平圆头螺钉
	screw
	6
	
	D
	　
	1010

	7
	　
	Q40106
	垫圈
	washer
	6
	
	D
	　
	1010

	8
	　
	8500031-6J6
	缓冲块
	Damper block assy
	6
	
	C
	　
	1010

	9
	　
	CQ1460616
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	6
	
	D
	　
	1010

	10
	　
	8511023-6J6
	左后轮挡泥板胶板
	Rubber plate, left mudguard
	1
	
	C
	　
	1010

	11
	　
	8511024-6J6
	右后轮挡泥板胶板
	Rubber plate, right mudguard
	1
	
	C
	　
	1010

	12
	　
	Q40106
	垫圈
	washer
	12
	
	D
	　
	1010

	13
	　
	CQ34006
	六角螺母
	hex but 
	6
	
	D
	　
	1010

	14*
	　
	CQ1461240
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	8
	
	D
	　
	1010

	15
	　
	Q40112
	垫圈
	washer
	8
	
	D
	　
	1010

	16*
	　
	8500021-6J6
	支撑垫板
	Supporting plate spacer
	8
	
	D
	　
	1010

	17*
	　
	Q32812
	螺母
	nut
	8
	
	D
	　
	1010

	18*
	　
	CQ1421045
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	2
	
	D
	　
	1010

	19
	　
	8500011-6J6
	橡胶垫
	rubber mat
	2
	
	C
	　
	1010


	BODY- Truck bed(extra cab truck)
	SECTION. NO:06-8500-2
	PAGE:165

	[image: image77.png]




	BODY- Truck bed(extra cab truck)
	SECTION. NO:06-8500-2
	PAGE:166

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1*　
	　
	8502060-6J6
	栓锁总成
	bolt lock assy
	4
	
	D
	　
	1011

	2*　
	　
	8500010-9E1
	车箱总成
	box assy
	1
	
	D
	standard
	1011

	3*　
	　
	8504010-6J6
	前板总成
	Front panel assy
	1
	Борт передний
	D
	　
	1011

	4*　
	　
	8502020-9E1
	右边板总成
	Right side panel assy
	1
	Болт правый
	D
	standard
	1011

	5*　
	　
	8502015-9E1
	左边板总成
	Left side panel assy
	1
	Борт левый
	D
	standard
	1011

	6*　
	　
	8503010-6J6
	后板总成
	Tail panel assy
	1
	Борт задний
	D
	　
	1011

	1
	　
	8501010-9E1
	底板总成
	Floor panel assy
	1
	
	　
	　
	1011

	2
	　
	Q2140630
	十字槽平圆头螺钉
	screw
	6
	
	D
	　
	1011

	3
	　
	Q40106
	垫圈
	washer
	6
	
	D
	　
	1011

	4
	　
	8500031-6J6
	缓冲块
	Damper block assy
	6
	
	C
	　
	1011

	5
	　
	Q40106
	垫圈
	washer
	6
	
	D
	　
	1011

	6
	　
	CQ34012
	六角螺母
	hex but 
	8
	
	D
	　
	1011

	7
	　
	8500021-6J6
	支撑垫板
	Supporting plate spacer
	8
	
	D
	　
	1011

	8
	　
	Q40112
	垫圈
	washer
	8
	
	D
	　
	1011

	9
	　
	CQ1461240
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	8
	
	D
	　
	1011

	10
	　
	CQ1460616
	组合螺栓
	combined bolt
	6
	
	D
	　
	1011

	11
	　
	8511023-6J6
	左后轮挡泥板胶板
	Rubber plate, left mudguard
	1
	
	C
	　
	1011

	12
	　
	8511024-6J6
	右后轮挡泥板胶板
	Rubber plate, right mudguard
	1
	
	C
	　
	1011

	13
	　
	Q40106
	垫圈
	washer
	12
	
	D
	　
	1011

	14
	　
	CQ34006
	六角螺母
	hex but 
	6
	
	D
	　
	1011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1011

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1011


	Miscellaneous-Brand & Logo
	SECTION. NO:07-3921
	PAGE:167

	[image: image146.png]


[image: image147.png]


[image: image148.png]


[image: image149.png]



[image: image78]

	Miscellaneous- Brand & Logo
	SECTION. NO:07-3921
	PAGE:168

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	
	3921016-A1
	FAW 商标
	FAW BRAND
	1
	
	D
	
	OPTIONAL

	2
	
	5301145-V06
	一汽标志
	FAW  truck logo
	1
	
	C
	
	

	３
	
	5000902-V70-84
	CA1010车身总成（电泳）
	CA1010 BODY ASSY 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	3
	
	5000902-9E1-84
	CA1011车身总成（电泳）
	CA1011 BODY ASSY
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Miscellaneous- Key Set & Blank Key
	SECTION. NO:07-3704
	PAGE:169

	[image: image79.jpg]




	Miscellaneous- Key Set & Blank Key
	SECTION. NO:07-3704
	PAGE:170

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	
	3704901-6J6
	点火开关、全车锁芯工艺合件
	Ignition Switch,all vehicle keys and all door lock core
	1
	
	C
	总成
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	Miscellaneous-Tool Kit
	SECTION. NO:07-3919
	PAGE:171

	[image: image80.jpg]




	Miscellaneous-Tool Kit
	SECTION. NO:07-3919
	PAGE:172

	Key No.
	Part Number
	Part description in Chinese
	Part description in English
	QTY
	Unit package
	Class 
	 Applied model
	remark

	1
	
	3919035-V01
	工具装袋总成
	Tool bag with all the tools
	1
	
	D
	
	

	2
	
	
	开口扳手8×10
	Open end wrench 8 X 10
	1
	
	D
	
	

	3
	
	
	开口扳手12×14
	Open end wrench 12 X 14
	1
	
	D
	
	

	4
	
	
	开口扳手13×16
	Open end wrench 13 X 16
	1
	
	D
	
	

	5
	
	
	两用旋具
	Dual purpose screw driver
	1
	
	D
	
	

	6
	
	
	旋具手柄
	Screw driver lever
	1
	
	D
	
	

	7
	
	
	鲤鱼钳
	Slip joint pliers
	1
	
	D
	
	

	8
	
	
	套筒扳手——火花塞用
	Socket wrench--used for spark plug
	1
	
	D
	
	

	9
	
	
	柄——火花塞套筒扳手
	Lever--spark plug socket wrench
	1
	
	D
	
	

	10
	
	
	四方头扳手
	Square wrench 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	11
	
	
	车轮扳手
	Wheel wrench 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	12
	
	3913030-A1
	千斤顶
	Jack
	1
	
	D
	
	

	13
	
	
	千斤顶手柄
	Jack lever 
	1
	
	D
	
	

	
	
	SF10W30
	机油
	engine oil 10W 30
	3KG
	
	B
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Faw Jilin Automobile Corp. Ltd


83 Shenzhen Street, Jilin City , 132013 ,P.R.CHINA�Tel:0086-432-4648020,Fax:0086-432-4648016�E-mail:information@fawjlqx.com


Website: www.fawjlqx.com








� EMBED Photoshop.Image.6 \s ���





CA1011





CA1010A2    











10





28





29





0





After March,2006





Before March,2006





� EMBED AutoCAD.Drawing.16  ���











15





16








8





� EMBED Photoshop.Image.6 \s ���





FAW





1





2





15





14





16





17





18





19





20





21





22








17





17








PAGE  

[image: image150.png]%@



[image: image151.png]


[image: image152.png]


[image: image153.png]


[image: image154.jpg]16




[image: image155.png]EYE )




_1231242498.doc
[image: image1.png]






_1231242538.doc
[image: image1.png]






_1209255657.dwg

_1209749258.psd

_1206264852.psd

